partment/Unit	Fee Activity	Unit	2021-22		
A	na Nan Arabatat		<u> </u>		
Auditorium Manag	Technical		\$50 \$100		
Events Production Sta	ff Small show Medium show		\$100 \$200		
	Large show		\$200		
Space Use Fees/Off-Campus Users Indirect Co	st © Opening Shows, small house staff, no promotion		\$15		
rees for the Arts Event Off	Assessed on events whose direct Arts Events Office recharge is \$0-\$250		\$15 \$40		
	Assessed on events whose direct Arts Event Office recharge is \$251-\$500		\$60		
	Assessed on events whose direct Arts Event Office recharge is \$501-\$1,000		\$125		
	Assessed on events whose direct Arts Event office recharge is over \$1,000		\$175	On-Campus Rate	Off-Campus Rate
				on campus nate	
Theatre Arts	Glen Ampitheater	per 4 hour block		\$1,200	\$1,600
	Mainstage/eXp. Theater Second Stage/Barn Theater	hour hour		\$110 \$75	\$150 \$100
	Specialty Shops	day		\$450	\$500
	Mainstage Outdoor Atrium	half day		\$200	\$250
	Studios, Large Classrooms & Specialty Spaces	hour		\$35	\$50
	Small Classrooms	hour		\$20	\$30
	Offices Facility Service Consumables (\$0-\$149) assorted tapes, zip ties, blk wrap, etc	day event		\$50 \$0	\$75 \$0
	Facility Service Consumables (50-5145) assorted tapes, 21p ties, bit wrap, etc Facility Service Consumables (\$150-\$500) assorted tapes, 21p ties, bik wrap, etc	event		\$60	\$60
	Facility Service Consumables (\$500-\$1,000) assorted tapes, zip ties, blk wrap			\$125	\$125
	Facility Service Consumables (>\$1,000) assorted tapes, zip ties, blk wrap, etc.	event		\$175	\$175
	Production Supervisor	hour		\$35	\$35
	Professional Technician Student Technician	hour hour		\$26 \$13	\$26 \$13
	Digital Data Projector	day		\$50	\$50
	Sound System	day		\$150	\$150
	Piano Tuning			\$250	\$250
	Deposit for use of facilities (10% of contract)			10% of contract	10% of contract
	Damages (plants, furniture, equipment, etc.)			Actual Cost	Actual Cost
	Police Staffing Outside Equipment & Services			Actual Cost Actual Cost	Actual Cost Actual Cost
	TAPS (traffic/parking, etc.)			Actual Cost	Actual Cost
	Refuse/Recycling Bins & Collection			Actual Cost	Actual Cost
	Cleaning Fee			Actual Cost	Actual Cost
	Specialty Moving of Equipment			Actual Cost	Actual Cost
Music	Recital Hall User Fees	day		\$400	\$700
	Rooms 114/131 (Larger Classrooms)	day		\$100	\$200
	Small Class Labs	day		\$75	\$125
	Studios/Practice Rooms			\$20	\$50
	Piano Tuning - Off Campus Users				\$115
	Grand Piano Use Fee		\$100		
	Sound System Use Fee		\$150		
	Production Supervisor	hour	\$35		
	Professional Technician Student Technician	hour	\$22 \$10		
	Video Cart Use Fee	hour day	\$10 \$25		
	Data Projector Use Fee	day	\$25		

Depa	artment/Unit	Fee Activity	Unit	2021-22			
	c (Continued)	Music Facilities Service Fee					
IVIUSI	c (continued)	For Facility Use Fees ranging from \$150 - \$500	event	\$60			
		For Facility Use fees ranging from \$501 - \$1,000	event	\$125			
		For Facility Use Fees over \$1,000	event	\$175			
Film	and Digital Media			Off-Campus Rate			
		Rooms 117/121 (seminar)	day	\$75			
		Rooms 117/121 (seminar)	half day	\$50			
		Rooms 113, 119 & 130 (studios A&D, screening room)	day	\$100			
		Rooms 113, 119 & 130 (studios A&D, screening room)	half day	\$75			
		Room 140 (studio B)	day	\$150			
		Room 140 (studio B)	half day	\$100			
		Room 150 (studio C)	day	\$300			
		Room 11 (computer lab) Per 20 seat lab	day	\$830			
		Room 11 (computer lab) Per 20 seat lab	half day	\$608			
		Rooms 117/121 (seminar)	day	\$150			
		Rooms 117/121 (seminar) Rooms 113, 119 & 130 (studios A&D, screening room)	half day day	\$100 \$200			
		Rooms 113, 119 & 130 (studios A&D, screening room)	half day	\$150			
		Room 140 (studio B)	day	\$300			
		Room 140 (studio B)	day	\$200			
		Room 150 (studio C)	day	\$400			
		Room 11 (computer lab) Per 20 seat lab	day	\$954			
		Room 11 (computer lab) Per 20 seat lab	half day	\$700			
		Basic Technical Support	day	\$50			
		Other Technical Support (per 20 seat lab)	day	\$830			
		Other Technical Support (per 20 seat lab)	half day	\$608			
		FDM Production Studios Equipment Damage or Breakage		Equipment < 1 year 100% of cost Equipment 1-3 years old 75% of cost Equipment 3-8 years old 50% of cost Equipment >8 years 25% of cost			
Digita	al Arts and New Media				On-Campus	Off-Campus	
DiBitt	Rental of Labs - Dark Lab and Light Lab	Dark Lab - Day Use	Performance		\$225	\$275	
		Dark Lab - Lectures - UCSC	Lecture		\$100	\$150	
		Light Lab - Day Use - UCSC	Performance		\$200	\$250	
		Light Lab - Lectures - UCSC	Lecture		\$95	\$125	
		DANM Technical Assistance Fee	hour/worker	\$10			
		Documentation Fee	hour	\$35			
		Technical Supervisor Fee	hour	\$45			
		Lab Use and Materials Fee (Room 104)	quarter	\$75			
		Late Return Fee (per day, up to total cost of replacement as per replacement schedule)	day	\$15			
		Damaged Equipment	uay	S15 Cost of Repair			
		Loss or Irreparable Damage		Equipment < 1 year 100% of cost			
				Equipment 1-3 years old 75% of cost			
				Equipment 3-8 years old 50% of cost			
				Equipment >8 years 25% of cost			
		Lab Cleanup Fee		Actual Cost			
Art D	epartment			Campus			
		Art Studio	day	\$75			
		Meeting Space - Seminar Room with Media	day	\$100			
		Meeting Space - Seminar Room without Media	day	\$75			
		Art Studio	half day	\$75			
		Meeting Space - Seminar Room with Media	half day	\$100			
		Meeting Space - Seminar Room without Media	half day	\$75			
		Digital Imaging Facility Rental - Daily (\$2,000 minimum)	workstation	\$200			
		Digital Imaging Facility Rental - Half Day (\$1,250 minimum)	workstation	\$125			
		Digital Imaging Lab Printing Rental of Printmaking Lab for Print Artist	ml	\$0.43			

Department/Unit	Fee Activity	Unit	2021-22	
	Replacement or Damage of Digital Imaging Equipment		Actual Cost	
	Printmaking Replacement Equipment		Actual Cost	
	Photography Replacement Equipment		Actual Cost	
	Wood Shop Tool Replacement Cost		Actual Cost	
	Photography Cleanup Fee Baskin Darkroom	each	\$30	
	Foundry - Bronze	pound	\$4.50-\$5.50	
	Cave Lab Use Fee	quarter	\$75	
	Printing on The Epson Stylus Pro 9900 in DARC 121 - Ink	ml	\$0.35	
	Laser Cutter Use		\$10 first 15 min. \$0.50 each add'l min.	
	Laser Cutter Damage		Actual Cost	
	Gallery Replacement and /or Repair Fee		Actual Cost	
	Disposal fee of student projects		Actual Cost Actual Cost	
	Goggles		Actual Cost	
Art & Design: Games & Payable Med	Jia			
	Digital Drawing Tablet - Rental/quarter	quarter	\$30	
	Damaged Equipment		Cost of Repair	
	Late Return Fee (per day, up to total cost of replacement as per			
	replacement schedule)	day	\$15	
	Damaged Equipment		Cost of Repair	
	Loss or Irreparable Damage		Equipment < 1 year 100% of cost	
			Equipment 1-3 years old 75% of cost	
			Equipment 3-8 years old 50% of cost Equipment >8 years 25% of cost	
			Equipment >0 years 23/0 UI LUSL	
Division				
	Deems Course Cleaning		Actual Cost	
Room Rental / Space use- Conference	Damaged Key Replacement		Actual Cost Actual Cost	
	Damaged Key Replacement Lost Key Replacement		Actual Cost Actual Cost	
	Lost Key Replacement Master Key Replacement - Subject to rekeying charges		Actual Cost Actual Cost	
	Damaged Furnishings/Equipment		< 1 year of 100% cost	
	apea i armannba edaibment		1-3 years 75% of cost	
			> 3 years 50% of cost	
Biological Sciences				
Coastal Biology Building (CBB) Facility Re				
	CBB Room 110 (Hourly Mon-Fri 8:00-5:00)		\$75	
	CBB Room 110 (Hourly Mon-Fri After 5:00p.m.incl Sat-Sun)		\$100	
	CBB Room 110 (Day Mon-Fri 8:00-5:00)		\$500	
	CBB Room 110 (Day Sat-Sun)		\$600	
	CPP Poom 202 (Hourly Mon Eri 8-00 5-00)		\$50	
	CBB Room 203 (Hourly Mon-Fri 8:00-5:00) CBB Room 203 (Hourly Mon-Fri After 5:00p.m.incl Sat-Sun)		\$50 \$60	
	CBB Room 203 (Hourly Mon-Fri After 5:00p.m.incl Sat-Sun) CBB Room 203 (Day Mon-Fri 8:00-5:00)		\$60 \$200	
			\$200 \$240	
	CBB Room 203 (Day Sat-Sun)		\$240	
	CBB Room 201 (Hourly Mon-Fri 8:00-5:00)		\$45	
	CBB Room 201 (Hourly Mon-Fri After 5:00p.m.incl Sat-Sun)		\$55	
	CBB Room 201 (Day Mon-Fri 8:00-5:00)		\$180	
	CBB Room 201 (Day Sat-Sun)		\$220	
	CBB Room 115 (Hourly Mon-Fri 8:00-5:00)		\$50	
	CBB Room 115 (Hourly Mon-Fri After 5:00p.m.incl Sat-Sun)		\$60	
	CBB Room 115 (Day Mon-Fri 8:00-5:00)		\$200	
	CBB Room 115 (Day Sat-Sun)		\$240	
	ITS Support AV Services – Internal		actual cost	
	ITS Support AV Services – External		actual cost actual cost + 54%	
	Custodial Services (above and beyond regular cleaning)- Internal		actual cost	

Department/Unit	Fee Activity	Unit	2021-22			
Coastal Biology Building (CBB) Facility Rentals (All Room Rentals External Only) Damaged Furnishings/Equipment - External		1-3 years 75% of cost > 3 years 50% of cost < 1 year of 100% cost + 54% 1-3 years 75% of cost + 54% > 3 years 50% of cost +54%			
Seymour Marine Discovery Center, Room Renta	ls La Feliz Room			On-Campus Rate	Off-Campus Rate	Non-Profit/Government Rate
	Daytime Fee (8:00-5:00, Monday-Friday)	each		\$440	\$1,100	\$740
	Daytime Fee (8:00-5:00, Saturday-Sunday)	each		\$465	\$1,320	\$885
	After-Hours Fee (5:00-10:00, Monday -Thursday)	each		\$440	\$1,100	\$740
	After-Hours Fee (5:00-11:00, Friday-Sunday)	each		\$465	\$1,320	\$885
	Hourly Room Rental	hour		\$100	\$250	\$165
	All Day Fee (Monday- Thursday)	each		\$880	\$2,024	\$1,365
	All Day Fee (Fri-Sun)	each		\$930	\$2,640	\$1,770
	Exhibit Hall					
	After-Hours Fee (5:00-10:00, Monday -Thursday)	each		\$495	\$1,320	\$885
	After-Hours Fee (5:00-11:00, Friday-Sunday)	each		\$605	\$1,540	\$1,030
	Hourly Room Rental	hour	1	\$100	\$250	\$165
	La Feliz Room & Exhibit Hall After-Hours Fee (5:00-10:00, Monday -Thursday)	aaab		tocr	ć4 005	¢4.245
	After-Hours Fee (5:00-10:00, Monday - Indisday)	each		\$865	\$1,995	\$1,345
		each		\$1,050	\$2,415	\$1,620
	Weekday (Mon-Thu) LaFeliz 10 am-11 pm + Exhibit Hall 5:00-11:00pm)	each		\$1,320	\$3,035	\$2,040
	Weekend (Fri-Sun) La Feliz 10 am - 11 pm + Exhibit Hall 5 pm - 11 pm	each		\$1,450	\$3,350	\$2,240
	Overnight storage fee (Dependent upon availability)	each		\$100	\$200	\$165
Miscellaneous Hourly Room/Area Renta	•					
wiscenarieous nourly noonly Area nenta	Indoor Classrooms Half Day*	Half Day		\$150	\$250	\$170
	Indoor Classrooms Full Day*	Full Day		\$285	\$500	\$335
	Outdoor Classrooms Half Day*			\$150	\$250	\$170
	Outdoor Classrooms Full Day*			\$285	\$500	\$335
	Room Cancellation Fee Off-Campus and Non-Profit/Govt		Amount of Deposit if within 6 mont		<i>\$</i> 300	çooo
	Damages Fee		Equipment < 1 year 100% of cost Equipment 1-3 years old 75% of cost Equipment 3 years 50% of cost			
Seymour Marine Discovery Center, Admissions	SMDC Admissions Fee Adult	each	\$11			
	SMDC Admissions Fee Senior (65 and older)	each	\$10			
	SMDC Admissions Fee Students	each	\$8			
	SMDC Admissions Fee Child (3-16)	each	\$8			
	SMDC Admissions Fee Toddler (2 and under)	each	\$0			
	SMDC Admission Fee Members (join now)	each	\$0			
	SMDC Admission Fee UCSC Undergrads w/valid ID	each	\$0			
	SMDC Admission Fee Reserved tour fee	each	\$30			
Seymour Marine Discovery Center, Education	SMDC Educator Workshop		Cost			
	Underwater Robotics Workshops (grades 5-12) FREE ALWAYS	1	\$0			
	Discovery Labs	class	\$150-\$175			
	Ocean Explorer Summer Camp	5 days	\$385-\$685			
arth Sciences	Material & Equipment Replacement Fee		Actual Cost			
sion						
On lay Barn Rental Fee	Hay Barn Rental Fee UC Weekday and Weekend	hour	\$150			
nay ball helital ree			\$200			
	Hay Barn Rental Fee Gov't/NPO Weekday Only	hour	\$200 \$5,500/12 hours			
	Hay Barn Rental Fee Off-Campus Weekend* Security Deposit	1	\$5,500/12 hours \$1,000			
	Overnight Storage Fee		\$200			

sion	Department/Unit	Fee Activity	Unit	2021-22				
	Center for Agroecology & Sustainal	el Food Systen Apprenticeship in Ecological Horticulture (AEH)		\$5,000				
		AEH Program Food Fee		\$250				
		AEH Program Lost Key /Lock Replacement		\$60				
		AEH Program Application		\$60				
		Intensive Programs		\$1,000				
	CASFS On-Fa	m Events Fee Farm Events (Monday-Sunday, 8:00am to 6:00pm):						
		UC Events - Two hour minimum required*		\$200/hour				
		Govt/NPO Events - Two hour minimum required*		\$250/hour				
		General Public Events - Two hour minimum required*		\$350/hour				
		*All set-up and cleanup must occur within scheduled time.						
mous Prov	ost/Executive Vice Chancell	or						
inpus Prov	Athletics and Recreation					Non-UCSC Student		
		creation card) Staff Payroll Deduction	Monthly			\$25		
	.,,,	Faculty/Staff/Alumni	Monthly			\$30		
		Community	Monthly			\$36		
		Retire	Monthly			\$15		
		Student, Summer Session (Non-Enrolled Student)	Monthly			\$15		
		Minor (8-15 years) Faculty/Staff/Alumni	Monthly			\$15 \$10		
		Community	Day Day			\$10		
		Retire	Day			\$2.50		
		Minor (8-15 years)	Day			\$5.00		
		ID Card Replacement	each			\$25.00		
		Member Cancellation Fee	each			\$30.00		
					UCSC Student	Faculty/Staff	Facility Member	
	Wellness Group E	xercise Classes 1-Class Admission Pass	each		\$4	\$6	\$7	
		Quarterly Admission Pass	each	40	\$40	\$49	\$54	
		1-Class Admission Pass - Facility Guest	each	\$8				
	Fitness for Hire	Custom Events Custom Educational Event/Class	hourly	\$75/hour				
		Custom Exercise Event/Class	hourly	\$100/hour				
		Custom Massage Event/Class	hourly	\$150/hour				
					UCSC Student	Non-UCSC Student		
	В	oating Lessons Open Water Rowing Lesson			\$50 Summer Only	\$200		
		Dinghy Sailing Lesson			\$55 Summer Only	\$225		
		Keelboat Sailing Lesson Ocean Kayaking Lesson			\$60 Summer Only \$50 summer Only	\$225 \$200		
		Private Lessons per hour	hour	\$60	\$50 summer only	\$200		
		Youth Sailing Class		\$200				
		Class Refund Charge*		\$30				
		*Refund Policy: Full refund 31+ days prior to start of class. 50% refund 14-30 days prior to start of class. No refund if cancelled within 14 days to start of class.						
					UCSC Student	Non-UCSC Student		
	Boating Clu	b Membership Boating Clug Membership - Quarterly	quarter		\$45	\$150		
		Boating Club Membership - Non-Student Annual	year			\$500		
		50% discount familly members			UCSC Student	Non-UCSC Student		
		Hourly Boat Use	hour		\$20	\$30		
		Hourly Group Instruction - (Per person, per hour)	nou		\$20	\$30		
				4-				
		Guest Fee - Student Guests Guest Fee - Non-Student Guests		\$5 \$10				
		Guest Fee - Non-Student Guests Outboard Use		\$10 \$5				
		Late boat Return Fee per Hour	hour	\$20				
		Skipper Fee per hour	hour	\$50				
		Damaged Equipment: Deductible amount:1% of insured value \$250 minimur						
		Lost Equipment: Depreciated replacement cost						

Department/Unit	Fee Activity	Unit	2021-22	
			UCSC Student Only (Equipment Rental)	
Equipment Rental for UCS	C Student Only Tent - 2 person (Mountain Hardware Light-Wedge) - Weekend		\$16	
	Tent - 2 person (Mountain Hardware Light-Wedge) - Week		\$20	
	Tent - 3 person (Mountain Hardware Light-Wedge) - Weekend		\$24	
	Tent -3 person (Mountain Hardware Light-Wedge) - Week		\$26	
	Tent - 4 person (Mountain Hardware Light-Wedge) - Weekend		\$24	
	Tent - 4 person (Mountain Hardware Light-Wedge) - Week		\$30	
	Tent - 6 person (Mountain Hardware Light-Wedge) - Weekend		\$26	
	Tent - 6 person (Mountain Hardware Light-Wedge) - Week		\$34	
	Tarp/ Ground Cloth (free with tent) - Weekend		\$2	
	Tarp/ Ground Cloth (free with tent) - Week		\$3	
	Sleeping Bag 0-15 degrees - Weekend		\$12	
	Sleeping Bag 0-15 degrees - Week		\$18	
	Sleeping Pad - Foam - Weekend		\$3	
	Sleeping Pad - Foam - Week		\$4	
	Sleeping Pad - Inflatable - Weekend		\$5	
	Sleeping Pad - Inflatable - Week		\$8	
	Camp Pillow - Inflatable - Weekend		\$1	
	Camp Pillow - Inflatable - Week		\$2	
	Backpack - Osprey Escalante 90L (85+5) - Weekend		\$10	
	Backpack - Osprey Escalante 90L (85+5) - Week		\$17	
	Stove - Coleman 2 burner Camping - Weekend		\$8	
	Stove - Coleman 2 burner Camping - Week		\$12	
	Fuel - 16 oz Propane Canister for Coleman Stove - Weekend		\$3	
	Fuel - 16 oz Propane Canister for Coleman Stove - Week		\$6	
	Stove - Backpacking - MSR Superfly - Weekend		\$8	
	Stove - Backpacking - MSR Superfly - Week		\$9	
	Fuel - 8 oz Canister for MSR Superfly Stove - Weekend		\$3	
	Fuel - 8 oz Canister for MSR Superfly Stove - Week		\$6	
	Cool Kit - MSR Classic 2 pots, 1 frypan/lid - Weekend		\$4	
	Cool Kit - MSR Classic 2 pots, 1 frypan/lid - Week		\$6	
	Kitchen Kit - Any 6 pces (cutting board, knives, cups, etc.) Weekend		\$4	
	Kitchen Kit - Any 6 pces (cutting board, knives, cups, etc.) Week		\$6	
	Ice Chest - 70 or 100 Quarts Weekend		\$6	
	Ice Chest - 70 or 100 Quarts Week		\$9	
	Ice Chest - 48 Quarts Weekend		\$3	
	Ice Chest - 48 Quarts Week		\$4	
	Table - 32" x 38" (rolled 32" x 5.5" diameter) - Weekend		\$7	
	Table - 32" x 38" (rolled 32" x 5.5" diameter) - Week		\$11	
	Bear Canister - approved for National Parks - Weekend		\$5	
	Bear Canister - approved for National Parks - Week		\$7	
	Water Container - with spout (4 gallon plastic) - Weekend		\$2	
	Water Container - with spout (4 gallon plastic) - Week		\$3	
	Lantern - Car Camping (requires 4 D batteries) - Weekend		\$3	
	Lantern - Car Camping (requires 4 D batteries) - Week		\$5	
	Rain Jacket or Pants - Weekend		\$4	
	Rain Jacket or Pants - Week		\$6	
	Fleece Jacket or Pants - Weekend		\$4	
	Fleece Jacket or Pants - Week		\$6	
	Long Underwear - Top or Bottom - Weekend		\$3	
	Long Underwear - Top or Bottom - Week		\$5	
	Gloves Thick or Liner - Weekend		\$3	
	Gloves Thick or Liner - Week		\$5	
	Hat Fleece or Wool - Weekend		\$3	
	Hat Fleece of Wool - Week		\$5	
	Socks Thick - Weekend		\$3	
	Socks Thick - Week		\$5	
	Socks Trick - week Snowshoes (includes poles if desired) - Weekend		\$10	
	Snowshoes (includes poles if desired) - Week		\$15	
	Headlamp (requires AAA batteries) - Weekend		\$3	
	Headlamp (requires AAA batteries) - Week		\$5	
	Rock Shoes - Weekend		\$4	
	Rock Shoes - Week		\$6	
	Gaiters - Weekend	1	\$0 \$2	

D	epartment/Unit	Fee Activity		Unit	2021-22		
		Gaiters - Week				\$3	
Fauip	ment Rental for UCSC Student Only (Con	tinued) Helmet- Climbing (free for UCSC students with rock sh	oe rental)- Weekend			\$3	
Equip	inclut neural for bese statent only (con	Helmet- Climbing (free for UCSC students with rock shi				\$5	
		Wetsuit - Hotline (full length 4/3 mil) - Day	oc rentaly week			\$12	
		Wetsuit - Hotline (full length 4/3 mil) - Weekend				\$20	
		PFD (life jacket) - Day				\$6	
		PFD (life jacket) - Weekend				\$8	
		Bocce Ball Set - Weekend				\$3	
		Bocce Ball Set - Week				\$5	
		Surfboard (Sunset Softboard 9'4") - Day				\$12	
		Surfboard (Sunset Softboard 9'4") - Weekend				\$20	
		Boogie Board - Day				\$3	
		Boogie Board - Weekend				\$5	
		Surf Rack for Car - Day				\$4	
		Surf Rack for Car - Weekend				\$6	
		Inflatable Kayaks (includes pump, paddle, PFD) - Day				\$45	
		Inflatable Kayaks (includes pump, paddle, PFD) - Week	end			\$60	
		Replacement Fee (Unreturned Items Only)					
			Less than 1 Year Old			100% of cost	
			2 Years Old			75% of cost	
			3-5 Years Old			50% of cost	
			5+ Years Old			25% of cost	
		Repair Cost for Damaged Equipment		hour		\$15/hour + cost of materials	
		Cleaning Fee		hour		\$15/hour	
		Late Fee				50% of weekend rate per day	
						UCSC Student	Non-UCSC Student
	Lock	er Fees Small Locker - Quarterly Rental Student		Quarterly		\$15	\$18
		Large Locker - Quarterly Rental Student		Quarterly		\$25	\$30
		Locker Clean-Out Fee		each	\$20		
		Locker Cut-Off Storage Fee		each	\$5		
		Lost Towel/Clothing Fee		each	\$5		
						UCSC Student	
	Intramural	Sports Quarterly Membership		Quarterly		\$20	
		Annual Membership		Quarterly		\$54 \$10	
		Intramural Sports Forfeit Fine					
		Special Event Entry		each		\$10 \$5	
		Extra Staff Whistles		each			
		Extra Staff Shirt Extra Staff Shorts		each each		\$20 \$18	
		Extra Stari Shorts		cault		91¢	
						UCSC Student	
	Sport	ts Clubs Competitive Club Admin Fee				\$20	
		Recreation Club Administrative Penelty Fee Level 1				\$10	
		Competitive Club Administrative Penalty Fee - Level 1 Competitive Club Administrative Penalty Fee - Level 2				\$100 \$250	
		Competitive Club Administrative Penalty Fee - Level 3 Recreation Club Administrative Penalty Fee - Level 1				\$500 \$50	
		Recreation Club Administrative Penalty Fee - Level 1 Recreation Club Administrative Penalty Fee - Level 1				\$125	
		Recreation Club Administrative Penalty Fee - Level 2 Recreation Club Administrative Penalty Fee - Level 3				\$250	
		Recreation Club Administrative Penalty Fee - Level 5				\$250	
						UCSC Student Groups	Non-UCSC Student
A8	R Facility Use Fees Facility Rental Fees (I			hour		\$69	\$95
		Dance Studio		hour		\$52	\$70
		Martial Arts		hour		\$35	\$47
		50M Pool Half		hour		\$52	\$70
		50M Pool Entire		hour		\$98	\$135
		Pool Lane Fee		hour		\$7	\$10
		Upper East Field, whole		hour		\$145	\$200
		Upper East Field , section		hour		\$45	\$57
		Lower East Field		hour		\$104	\$140
		East Gym		hour		\$86	\$115
		Activities Room Wellness Center		hour hour		\$29 \$155	\$38 \$235

epartment/Unit	Fee Activity	Unit	2021-22			
	OPERS Conference Room	hour		\$25	\$37	
A&R Facility Use Fees Facility Rental Fees (H		hour		\$20	\$30	
	Multi-Purpose Room	hour		\$52	\$70	
	Racquetball	hour		\$12	\$16	
	Sand Volleyball Court	hour		\$12	\$16	
	Disc Gold Course Hourly Rental	hour	4-4	\$35	\$47	
	Athletic Trainers and Announcers - Affiliates	hour	\$50			
	Athletic Trainers and Announcers - Community Event Coordination	nour	\$60	Cost +15%	Cost + 25%	
	Field Renovation Fee - Affiliates		10% of total field rental	COSI +15%	COSL + 25%	
	Field Renovation Fee - Community		15% of total field rental			
	Custodial Service (beyond scheduled cleaning)		13% of total field relital	Actual Cost	Actual Cost + 54%	
	Refuse/Recycling Bins & Collections			Actual Cost	Actual Cost + 54%	
	Student On-Site Suppr for After House/Weekend			Actual Cost	Actual Cost + 54%	
	Data Projector Use Fee	hour	\$25			
	Ceiling Mounted Video/Cate Projector	hour	\$15			
	Big Screen TV	hour	\$20			
	Table 6 Ft.	each/event	\$8.50			
	Chair	each/event	\$2.50			
	Tent 10x10	each/event	\$80.00			
	Kitchen Use	hour		\$25	\$36	
	Officials - Affiliates	hour	\$15			
	Officials - Non-Student	hour	\$20			
	Event Additional Staff Time	hour		\$15	\$19	
	Light Tower Rental	hour		\$40	\$50	
	Light Tower Rental	hour				
	Cancellation fee: 6 working days notice		full refund less cost incurre	ed		
	Cancellation fee: less than 6 working days notice		no refund			
Masters on Deck Pr	ogram Fee for use of 50M pool by Santa Cruz Masters Swim Group					
	Per Lane/Per Hour		\$5			
	Late Payment Fee		2%			
&R Wellness/Fitness Center Fees				UCSC Student	Non- USCS Student	Facility Member
Personal Tr	aining Single Test Fitness Assessment	each		\$9		\$12
	Full Package Fitness Assessment	each		\$49	\$66	
	Equipment Orientation	each		\$10	\$12	
	Intro Package w/Level-1 Trainer	each		\$110	\$123	
	Intro Package w/Level-2 Trainer	each		\$165	\$184	
	Intro Package w/Level-3 Trainer	each		\$220	\$245	
	1-Session w/Level-1 Trainer 1-Session w/Level-2 Trainer	each each		\$33 \$49.50	\$37 \$55	
	1-Session w/Level-2 Trainer 1-Session w/Level-3 Trainer	each		\$49.50 \$66	\$55 \$74	
	1-Session W/Level-3 Trainer 10-Session Package w/ Level-1 Trainer	each		\$297	\$74 \$330	
	10-Session Package w/ Level-1 Trainer	each		\$446	\$496	
	10-Session Package w/ Level-3 Trainer	each		\$594	\$660	
				UCSC Student	Non- USCS Student	
Group Personal Training (Fee Per P	erson) 1-Session 2-person Training w/Level-1 Trainer	each		\$20	\$23	
croup r crochar franning (r de Fel F	1-Session 2-person Training w/Level-2 Trainer	each		\$30	\$34	
	1-Session 2-person Training w/Level-2 Trainer	each		\$40	\$45	
	1-Session 3-person Training w/Level-1 Trainer	each		\$16.67	\$19	
	1-Session 3-person Training w/Level-2 Trainer	each		\$25	\$28	
	1-Session 3-person Training w/Level-3 Trainer	each		\$33.33	\$38	
	1-Session 4-person Training w/Level-1 Trainer	each		\$15.00	\$17	
	1-Session 4-person Training w/Level-2 Trainer	each		\$22.50	\$25	
	1-Session 4-person Training w/Level-3 Trainer	each		\$30	\$34	
	1-Session 5-person Training w/Level-1 Trainer	each		\$14.00	\$16	
	1-Session 5-person Training w/Level-2 Trainer	each		\$21.00	\$24	
	1-Session 5-person Training w/Level-3 Trainer	each		\$28	\$32	
	1-Session 6-person Training w/Level-1 Trainer	each		\$13.33	\$15	
	1-Session 6-person Training w/Level-2 Trainer	each		\$20.00	\$23	
	1-Session 6-person Training w/Level-3 Trainer	each	1	\$26.67	\$30	
	Yoga Mat Rental (bin of 12 mats)	bin	\$10			

2021-22 Approved Miscellaneous Fees

on	Department/Unit	Fee Activity	Unit	2021-22		
		Yoga Block/Strap Rental (bin of 12 sets)	bin	\$10		
	Group Personal Training (Fee Per Per	rson) Exercise Mat Rental (per bin of 12 mats)	bin	\$10		
	Group reisonal training (ree rei rei	Sweat Towel Rental (per set of 12)	set	\$5		
		Bottle Water (12-pack)	pack	\$5		
		Portable Sound System Rental	eacy	\$50		
	Slug Aquatics - US Swim T	eam Per Participant - 5-8 years	participant	\$100		
		Per Participant - 9-12 years	participant	\$125		
		Per Participant - 13-18 years	participant	\$150		
		Slug Swim Lessons- Weekend (1 x 30 min. lesson/wk, 4 weeks)	participant	\$100		
	Slug Aquatics - US Swim Team (Contin	ued) Slug Swim Lessons- Weekday (2 x 30 min. lessons/wk, 4 weeks)	participant	\$150		
	Communication March	needs Commu Club Macaat Haudu Student Fuent	hour	\$100		
	Saminy Sing Ma	ascot Sammy Slug Mascot, Hourly Student Event Sammy Slug Mascot, Hourly Non- Student Event	hour	\$150		
					UCSC Student	
	Kaya	aking Santa Cruz Harbor - Morning Tour			\$40	
		Santa Cruz Harbor - SunsetTour			\$40	
		Moss Landing - Whale Watching Tour			\$52	
		Elkhorn Slough Tour			\$52	
					UCSC Student	
	5	rfing Surf Classos (A wook class)	4 wooks			
	Su	rfing Surf Classes (4-week class) Surfing Clinics	4 weeks day		\$170 \$45	
			,			
					UCSC Student	
	Wilderness Orienta	ation Wilderness Orientation Backpacking			\$700	
		Wilderness Orientation Sea Kayaking			\$600	
					UCSC Student	
	Adventure Ou	tings Ano Nuevo Elephant Seals			\$29	
	Automatic ou	Big Basin Backpacking: 2 Day			\$101	
		Big Basin Backpacking: 3 Day			\$149	
		Big Basin Backpacking: 4 Day			\$197	
		Big Basin Camping: 2 Day			\$103	
		Big Basin Camping: 3 Day			\$155	
		Big Basin Camping: 4 Day			\$207	
		Big Sur Backpacking: 2 Day			\$103	
		Big Sur Backpacking: 3 Day			\$146	
		Big Sur Backpacking: 4 Day			\$189	
		Big Sur Camping: 2 Day			\$112	
		Big Sur Camping: 3 Day			\$166	
		Big Sur Camping: 4 Day			\$234	
		Big Sur Natural History Extravaganza			\$448	
		Carson River Rafting			\$243	
		Colorado River Canoeing and Desert Rock Climbing			\$615	
		Day Hike: Off Campus			\$16	
		Day Hike: On			\$13	
					\$13 \$444	
		Desert Southwest Backpacking and Camping				
		Henry Coe Backpacking: 2 Day			\$102	
		Henry Coe Backpacking: 3 Day			\$150	
		Henry Coe Camping: 2 Day			\$107	
		Henry Coe Camping: 3 Day			\$157	
		High Siera Backpacking: 3 Day			\$169	
		High Siera Backpacking: 4 Day			\$211	
					\$174	
		High Siera Camping: 3 Day				
		High Siera Camping: 4 Day			\$232	
		Lost Coast Backpacking: 4 Day			\$274	
		Mushroom Foraging: Off Campus			\$44	
		Mushroom Foraging: On Campus			\$27	
		Pacific Edge Indoor Climbing Course			\$213	
		Pinnacles Camping: 2 Day			\$107	
		Pinnacles Camping: 3 Day			\$156	
		Pinnacles Climbing: 3 Day			\$166	
		Pt Reyes Backpacking: 2 Day			\$109	

Advances Outry 16 Teles 100 Advances Outry 16 Teles 100 Advances Outry 16 Teles 100 Pressure Outry 16 Teles		Department/Unit	Fee Activity	Unit	2021-22		
Member Oring (offerend) Regeneries for y for the set of			Pt Reyes Backpacking: 3 Day			\$155	
Process of the set of the s		Adventure Outings	s (Continued) Pt Reyes Backpacking: 4 Day			\$205	
Index Carging - Bay, 1 111 Land Land Carging - Bay, 1 121 Hand Rap Carging - Bay, 1 120 Hand Rap Carging - Bay, 1 120 Hand Rappendia 1 120			Pt Reyes Camping: 2 Day			\$110	
Signed Care Solition Care Solition Care Signed Free Care Core Core Core Core Core Core Core Co			Pt Reyes Camping: 3 Day			\$162	
Booke the Coord Booker Loop Booker Lo							
sequels tage for tage							
seace bing chyor competing and been search of the search o							
separate big Capitor Langer 100° Bachwele Maria 100° Wannik Bachada 100° Wannik Bachad							
koliterat teorem ka formation in the search of the search							
Wittenster Bring 1							
Inventes biopakers, 9 bio 100 Nometes biopakers, 9 bio 200 Inventes biopakers, 9 bio 200							
Vessellis blockbard Solid 3231 ingegement Solid 333 Colod Colod Colod USbard Colod Factor Colod Factor Solid USbard Colod Factor Colod Factor<							
Vesemite Learning 10 June 3184 Vesemite Learning 40 June 3283 Signer All 3283 Outbuilt Programmet US Sets for 10 Gib Operimite Learning Program Application Fee sech 5200 US Sets for 10 Gib Operimite Learning Program Application Fee sech 5200 US Sets for 10 Gib Operimite Learning Program Application Fee sech 5200 US Sets for 10 Gib Operimite Learning Program Application Fee sech 5200 US Sets for 10 Gib Operimite Learning Program Application Fee sech 5200 US Sets for 10 Gib Operimite Learning Program Application Fee sech 5200 Graduate Programs sech 5200 Graduate Programs sech 5200 Optional Practical Taming Entronon (DT Extension) sech 5200 Optional Practical Taming Entronon (DT Extension) sech 5200 User Fee - Nation Construct Sec - Frond sech 5200 International Aduate Fee - Vintarial Construct Sec - Frond sech 5200 International Aduate Fee - Vintarial Construct Sec - Frond sech 5200 International Aduate Fee - Vintarial (Sec A							
Income bounds Income bounds State inger ent State State<							
Engagement UC bate Cou Untail Goal Regenerati Learning Program Applications Fe UC bate Cou Untail Goal Regenerati Learning Program Applications Fe UC bate Cou Untail Goal Regenerati Learning Program Applications Fe UC bate Cou Untail Goal Regenerations Fee UC bate Cou Untail Fee			Yosemite Camping: 4 Day			\$243	
Global Engegement UC Stata Curve (Find Global Experiment) Lexange Program Application Fre UCAP Cactor Carl Vision (Bidd Experiment) Lexange Program Application Fre UCAP Cactor Carl Vision (Bidd Experiment) Lexange Program Application Fre UCAP Cactor Carl Vision (Bidd Experiment) Lexange Program Application Fre UCAP Cactor Divers Front Program Program Fre UC Stata Curve Find Vision (Bidd Experiment) Lexange Program Application Fre UC Stata Curve Find Vision (Bidd Experiment) Lexange Program Application Fre UC Stata Curve Find Vision (Bidd Experiment) Lexange Program Application Fre UC Stata Curve Program Fre each 5300 Global Engegement Global Experiment) Lexange Program Application Fre UC Stata Curve Program Fre each 5300 Global Engegement Global Engegement Find Program Fre each 5300 Global Engegement Global Engegement Find Program Fre each 5300 Global Engegement Find Program Fre each 5300 International Studer Fre-Frank each 5300 International Studer Fre-Frank each 5300 International Studer Fre-Frank each 5300 Global Stati Titerimational Studer Fre-Vision (Frege State) each 5300 Global Stati Titerimational Studer Fre-Vision (Frege State) each 5300 Global Stati Titerimational Studer Fre-Vision (Frege State) each 5300 Global Stati Titerimational Studer Fre-Vision (Frege State) each 5300 Global Stati Titerimatio			Yosemite Snowshoe			\$283	
Global Engement UC Strat Car Vital Global Experiment Lamping Program Application Fee UC 20P Cascutor Abroad Program Program Fee Cascutor Fail Vital P	ingagen	nent					
Litz fand car what fielded Experiment Hearning Program Application Fee each 5300 Litz fand car Faculty Les Program Ministeria Litz fand car Faculty Les Program Ministeria Litz fees. Las feer - Resolution Fee each 5300 Litz fees. Las feer - Resolution Fee each 5300 each	0.0		UC Santa Cruz Global Experiential Learning Program Application Fee	each	\$500		
UC Same Cur Schware Programs exh 5.000 Griduate Programs for exh 5.000 Sponsore Student Fee exh 5.000 Sponsore Student Fee exh 5.000 Sponsore Student Fee exh 5.000 Optional Practical Tariang (DPT) exh 5.000 International Student Fee - Traffer exh 5.000 International Student Fee - Traffer exh 5.000 International Student Fee - Some Visiter exh 5.000 Optional Practical Tariang (DPT) exh 5.000 International Student Fee - Traffer exh 5.000 International Student Fee - Some Visiter exh 5.000 Optional Practical Tariang (DPT) exh 5.000 International Student Fee - Some Visiter exh 5.000 International Student Fee - Some Visiter exh 5.000 International			UC Santa Cruz Virtual Global Experiential Learning Program Application Fee	each	\$200		
UC Satia Cury Derive Twilt Programsexh exh S30 exhS30 exhUC Satia Cury Derive Twilt Rugsman FreeexhS10 stateGraduate Preparation Program FreeexhS100 stateOptional Precisit Training (DTP) Optional Precisit Training (DTP) Distribut Free Transfersati exhS100 stateInternational Student Free - Froath International Student Free - TraderexhS100 stateInternational Student Free - Traderinternational Student Free - TraderInternational Student Free - Trader			UCEAP Education Abroad Program Application Fee	each	\$200		
UC Satia Cure Direct frond Frograms exh 5300 Non-VC Trattations binds and and omessic exh 51,200 Sponsored Student Free guarter 5300 Optical Practical Training (OPT) exh 5300 Optical Practical Training (OPT) exh 5300 International Student Fee - Training (OPT) exh 5300 Obda Start: International Student Fee - Training (OPT) exh 5300 International Student Fee - Training (OPT) exh 5300 International Student Fee - Student Student Student Fee - Student Student Fee - Student Student Student Student Student Fee - Student Student Student Student				each			
each 5100 Griduate Preparation Program Fee each genored Student Fee each Gpional Practical Training (DPT) each genored Student Fee 5100 optional Practical Training (DPT) each genored Student Fee 5100 interrational Student Fee 5400 interrational Student Fee 5200 interrational Exchange & Transfer each isso 5200 official Statt-International Exchange & Transfer each isso 5200 optional Practic International Exchange & Transfer sech isso 5200 isso 5200 isso 5200 isso 5215 min up to cont isso							
Indexes Program Free each \$1,200 Spontord Student Free Optional Practical Training (DPT) Optional Practical Training (DPT) Optional Practical Training (DPT) Optional Practical Training (DPT) \$300 each International Student Fee - Training Exerosion (OPT Exerosion) each \$400 each International Student Fee - Training Exerosion (OPT Exerosion) each \$400 each International Student Fee - Training Exerosion (OPT Exerosion) each \$400 each International Student Fee - Training Exerosion (OPT Exerosion) each \$400 each International Student Fee - Visitor (wo quarters or more, non UCEAP) International Student Fee - Visitor (wo quarters or more, non UCEAP) International Student Fee - Visitor (wo quarters or more, non UCEAP) International Student Fee - Visitor (wo quarters or more, non UCEAP) each 5300 Of Graduate Studies Resource Fair Vendor Fee each \$500 International Student Fee - Visitor (Wo quarters or more, non UCEAP) Global Start: International Student Fee - Visitor (Wo quarters or more, non UCEAP) each 5300 Ubbrary Materials Los/Damaged Item Fee - Not Miterial Los/Damaged Item Fee - Not Miterial In Class Los/Damaged Item Fee - Not Miterial Los/Damaged Item Fee - Not Student Fee - Miterial In Class Los/Damaged Item Fee - Not Student Fee - Miterial In Class Los/Damaged Item Fee - Not Student Fee - Not Student Fee - Not Student Fee - Not Fee - Not Student Fee - Not Fee - Not Student Fee - Not Fee -							
sponsored Sudent Fee Optional Practical Training (GPT) Optional Practical Training (GPT) Coptional Practical Training (GPT) Coptional Practical Training (GPT) International Student Fee - Ironh International Student Fee - Ironh International Student Fee - Ironh International Student Fee - Visitor (two quaters) or more, non UCEAP International Student Fee - Visitor (two quaters) Global Start: International Student Fee - Visitor (two quaters) Global Start: International Student Fee - Visitor (two quaters) Global Start: International Student Fee - Start Global Start: International Student Fee - Material Based Start: International Student Fee - Material Listor Damaged Iton Fee - Periodical Board (Jubens) Listor Damaged Iton Fee - Naterial In Cass Sizta Start In up to cost Sizta Star			Non-UC institutions abroad and domestic	each	\$100		
Optional Practical Training (OPT) Optional Practical Training textismion (OPT Extension)each esch5100International Student Fee - Trainfer International Student Fee - Trainfer International Student Fee - Visior (inequarters or more, non UCEAP) International Student Fee - Visior (inequarters or more, non UCEAP) International Student Fee - Visior (inequarters or more, non UCEAP) International Student Fee - Visior (inequarters) each500 eachResource Fair Vendor Feeeach5300 eachGlobal Star: International Erching & Trainfer Global Star: International Erching & Trainfereach5300 eachResource Fair Vendor Feeeach5200Besource Fair Vendor Feeeach5200Ofter Adducte Studiefee - Visior (inequarter) eacheachStudet Fee - Visior (inequarter) Global Star: International Erching & Trainfer (inet Fair Vendor Feeeach5200Besource Fair Vendor Feeeach5200Ofter Adducte Studies Complexition (inet Fee - Frainfer (inet Fair Vendor Fee)each5200Ofter Adducte Studies Complexition (inet Fee - Frainfer Lost / Damaged Item Fee - Frainfer <br< td=""><td></td><td></td><td>Graduate Preparation Program Fee</td><td>each</td><td>\$1,200</td><td></td><td></td></br<>			Graduate Preparation Program Fee	each	\$1,200		
Optional Practical Training Extension (OPT Extension)each5100International Student Fee - Frosh International Student Fee - Visitor (two quarters or more, non UCEAP)each5200International Student Fee - Visitor (non quarters or more, non UCEAP)each5300International Student Fee - Visitor (non quarters or more, non UCEAP)each5300International Student Fee - Visitor (non quarters or more, non UCEAP)each5300International Student Fee - Visitor (non quarters or more, non UCEAP)each5300International Student Fee - Visitor (non quarters or more, non UCEAP)each5300International Student Fee - Visitor (non quarters or more, non UCEAP)each5300International Student Fee - Visitor (non quarters or more, non UCEAP)each5300International Student Fee - Visitor (non quarters or more, non UCEAP)each5300International Student Fee - Visitor (non quarters or more, non UCEAP)each5300International Student Fee - Visitor (non quarters or more, non UCEAP)each5300International Student Fee - Visitor (non quarters or more, non UCEAP)each5400International Student Fee - Visitor (non quarters or more, non UCEAP)each5400International Student Fee - Visitor (non quarters or more, non UCEAP)isonisonInternational Student Fee - Visitor (non quarters or more, non UCEAP)isonisonInternational Student Fee - Visitor (non quarters or more, non UCEAP)isonisonInternational Student Fee - Visitor (non quarters or more, non UCEAP)ison				4			
International Student Fee - Frondh International Student Fee - Transfereach5200International Student Fee - Vidor (ne quarter) International Student Fee - Vidor (Ne quarter)International Student Fee - Vidor (Ne quarter) International Student Fee - Vidor (Ne quarter)International Student Fee - Vidor (Ne quarter)International Student Fee - Vidor (Ne quarter) International Student Fee - Vidor (Ne quarter)International Student Fee - Vidor (Ne guarter)International Student Fee - Vidor (Ne quarter)International Student Fee - Vidor (Ne guarter)International Studen							
International Sudent Fee - Transfereach520International Sudent Fee - Visitor (no quarter)each530International Sudent Fee - Visitor (no quarter)each530Global Start: International Frosheach530Global Start: International Exchange & Transfereach5100Besource Fair Vendor Feeeach5200of Graduate Studieseach5200of Graduate Studiessite Pagere Completion FeeeachLibrary Materials Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Most Material Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Material In Class Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Material In Class Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Fedricatas Bound Volumes Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Fedricatas Bound Vol			Optional Practical Training Extension (OPT Extension)	each	\$100		
International Student Fee - Visitor (ne quarters) each 5100 International Student Fee - Visitor (ne quarter) each 5300 Global Start: International Student Fee - Summer Visitor each 5400 Global Start: International Student Fee - Summer Visitor each 5200 Resource Fair Vendor Fee each 5200							
International Student Fee - Vistor (one quarter) ech Global Start: International Student Fee - Vistor ech Global Start: International Exchange & Transfer ech Global Start: International Exchange & Transfer ech Resource Fair Vendor Fee ech Resource Fair Vendor Fee ech Terres ech Masters Degree Completion Fee ech Library Materials Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Most Material Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Inter-Library Loan Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Inter-Library Loan Lost Fee - Inter-Library Lo							
International Student Fee - Summer Visitoreach each stud each stud each stud each stud each stud studStud stud							
Global Start: International Frosh each \$400 Global Start: International Exchange & Transfer each \$100 Resource Fair Vendor Fee each \$200							
Global Start: International Exchange & Transfer each \$100 Resource Fair Vendor Fee each \$200 International Exchange & Transfer International Exchange & Transfer International Exchange & Transfer International Exchange & Tran							
Resource Fair Vendor Fee each \$200 of Graduate Studies							
In of Graduate Studies Masters Degree Completion Fee each \$25 Ibirary Materials Lost/Damaged Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Most Material Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Most Material Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Material in Class Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Periodicals Unbound Issues Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Periodicals Unbound Issues Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Inter-Ubrary Loan Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Inter-Ubrary Loan Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Electronic Equipment \$60 min up to cost \$125 min up to cost \$70 min up to cost \$125 min up to cost Actual Cost Late Fees Late Fee - Reserve Materials Late Fee - Electronic Equipment check out Late Fee - Electronic Equipment check out Late Fee - Electronic Equipment check out \$75 \$5 first hour \$2 additional hour			Giobal start, international exchange & transfer	each	\$100		
Masters Degree Completion Fee each \$25 Library Materials Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Most Material Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Material in Class \$60 min up to cost Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Priodicals Unbound Issues \$125 min up to cost Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Periodicals Bound Volumes \$70 min up to cost Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Periodicals Bound Volumes \$70 min up to cost Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Periodicals Bound Volumes \$70/issue up to cost Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Feriodicals Bound Volumes \$72/issue up to cost Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Feriodicals Bound Volumes \$125 and up to cost Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Feriodicals Bound Volumes \$125 and up to cost Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Flectronic Equipment \$75 Late Fees Late Fee - Reserve Materials \$75 Late Fee - Electronic Equipment check out \$25 diditional hour			Resource Fair Vendor Fee	each	\$200		
Library Materials Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Most Material Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Material in Class Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Periodicals Unbound Issues Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Periodicals Unbound Issues Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Inter-Library Loan Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Inter-Library Loan Lost Fee - Electronic Equipment Late Fee - Electronic Equipment check out Lost Fee - Electronic Equipment check out Lost Si first hour	of Gra	duate Studies					
Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Material in Class\$125 min up to costLost/Damaged Item Fee - Periodicals Bound Volumes\$70 min up to costLost/Damaged Item Fee - Periodicals Bound Volumes\$70/issue up to costLost/Damaged Item Fee - Inter-Library Loan\$125 and up to costLost/Damaged Item Fee - Electronic Equipment\$125 and up to costLost/Damaged Item Fee - Electronic Equipment\$125 and up to costLost/Damaged Item Fee - Electronic Equipment\$75Late Fee - Reserve Materials\$575Late Fee - Electronic Equipment check out\$5 first hourLate Fee - Electronic Equipment check out\$2 additional hour			Masters Degree Completion Fee	each	\$25		
Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Material in Class\$125 min up to costLost/Damaged Item Fee - Periodicals bound Issues\$70 min up to costLost/Damaged Item Fee - Periodicals Bound Volumes\$70/issue up to costLost/Damaged Item Fee - Periodicals Bound Volumes\$70/issue up to costLost/Damaged Item Fee - Inter-Library Loan\$125 and up to costLost/Damaged Item Fee - Electronic EquipmentActual CostLost/Damaged Item Fee - Electronic Equipment Check out\$75Late Fee - Electronic Equipment check out\$51 first hourLate Fee - Electronic Equipment check out\$2 additional hour							
Lost/Damaged Item Fee -Periodicals Unbound Issues\$70 min up to costLost/Damaged Item Fee -Periodicals Bound Volumes\$70/issue up to costLost/Damaged Item Fee -Inter-Library Loan\$125 and up to costLost/Damaged Item Fee - Inter-Library Loan\$125 and up to costLost/Damaged Item Fee - Electronic Equipment\$75Late Fees Late Fee - Reserve Materials\$75Late Fee - Electronic Equipment check out\$5 first hourLate Fee - Electronic Equipment check out\$2 additional hour		Library Materials Lo					
Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Periodicals Bound Volumes\$70/issue up to costLost/Damaged Item Fee - Inter-Library Loan\$125 and up to costLost/Damaged Item Fee - Electronic EquipmentActual CostLate Fees Late Fee - Reserve Materials\$75Late Fee - Electronic Equipment check out\$5 first hourLate Fee - Electronic Equipment check out\$2 additional hour							
Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Inter-Library Loan \$125 and up to cost Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Electronic Equipment Actual Cost Late Fee - Reserve Materials \$75 Late Fee - Electronic Equipment check out \$5 first hour Late Fee - Electronic Equipment check out \$2 additional hour							
Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Electronic Equipment Actual Cost Late Fees Late Fee - Reserve Materials \$75 Late Fee - Electronic Equipment check out \$5 first hour Late Fee - Electronic Equipment check out \$2 additional hour							
Late Fees Late Fee - Reserve Materials \$75 Late Fee - Electronic Equipment check out \$5 first hour Late Fee - Electronic Equipment check out \$2 additional hour							
Late Fee - Electronic Equipment check out \$5 first hour Late Fee - Electronic Equipment check out \$2 additional hour			Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Electronic Equipment		Actual Cost		
Late Fee - Electronic Equipment check out \$2 additional hour							
Billing Charges Billing Charges nonreversible \$20			Late Fee - Electronic Equipment check out		\$2 additional hour		
SumP curities and Area Area		Ri	Illing Charges Billing Charges nonreversible		\$20		
		bi			<i>920</i>		

	Department/Unit	Fee Activity	Unit	2021-22	
				400	
	Special Collections	& Archives Processing Fee Exhibition Loan Fee	hour	\$30	
		Loan first object	each	\$500	
		Loan additional object	each	\$150	
		Loan shipping	edun	Actual Cost	
		Loan packing		Actual Cost	
		Loan appraisal		Actual Cost	
		Loan conservation	hour	\$125	
		Loan conservation	nour	, již	
		Use Fee			
		Non-profit use book cover/advertising/non-editorial	each	\$150	
		Commercial use book cover/advertising/non-editorial	each	\$300	
		Non-profit use video/television/film	each	\$30	
		Commercial use video/television/film	each	\$300	
		Non-profit use for print/editiorial/e-book/exhibit	each	\$30	
		Commercial use for print/editiorial/e-book/exhibit	each	\$100	
		Non-profit use re-use in same publication	each	\$15	
		Commercial use re-use in same publication	each	\$50	
		Non-profit additional promotion use	each	\$8	
		Commercial additional promotion use	each	\$25	
		Commercial use internet/web site/mobile app	each	\$100	
		Reproduction Fee			
		Reproduction image or a/v original UC	each	\$30	
		Reproduction image or a/v original non-UC	each	\$60	
		Reproduction image or a/v duplicate UC	each	\$15	
		Reproduction image or a/v duplicate non-UC	each	\$30	
		Reproduction text 8.5x11 UC	each	\$0.50	
		Reproduction text 8.5x11 non-UC	each	\$1	
		Reproduction text oversize UC	each	\$1	
		Reproduction text oversize non-UC	each	\$2	
	Interf	ibrary Loan Loans to California Institutions		\$20	
	Intern	Loans to Institutions Outside California		\$20	
		Loans to International Institutions		\$60	
				\$30	
		Loans to Corporations Copies to all types of Institutions		\$15	
		copies to an types of institutions		21J	
t Affairs	and Success				
	Bay Tree Conference Center			On-Campus	Off-Campus
		ent groups) Amah Mutsun Conference Room A	hour	\$20	\$59
	(Esselen Nation Conference Room B	hour	\$15	\$50
		Muwekma Ohlone Conference Room C	hour	\$20	\$53
		Cervantes & Velasquez Conference Room D	hour	\$35	\$95
		Big Screen TV	hour	\$20	555
		Cassette Tape Player/ Recorder (sound system req.)	hour	\$1	
		Document Camera (projector req.)	hour	\$3	
		DVD/CD Player (projector req.)		\$3	
			hour	\$3 \$2	
		VCR with Cable TV Connection (projector req.) Sound System with Wireless Microphone	hour hour	\$2 \$5	
		Wired Lapel Microphone (sound system req.)	hour	\$5 \$1	
			hour	\$1	
		Assistive Listening Devises (#1-4) Speakerphone			
		Speakerphone	each	\$5 \$15	
		Colling Manuals divides (Data Dasis atom			
		Ceiling Mounted Video/Data Projector	each		
		Room Re-set / Clean-up	hour	\$24	
		Room Re-set / Clean-up Media Key Lost/Not Returned within 24 hours	hour each	\$24 \$60	
	Career Success	Room Re-set / Clean-up Media Key Lost/Not Returned within 24 hours Alumni Use of Services	hour each each	\$24 \$60 \$100	
	Career Success	Room Re-set / Clean-up Media Key Lost/Not Returned within 24 hours Alumni Use of Services Career Assessment Software Seminars/Session	hour each	\$24 \$60 \$100 \$15	
	Career Success	Room Re-set / Clean-up Media Key Lost/Not Returned within 24 hours Alumni Use of Services	hour each each	\$24 \$60 \$100	

Department/L	Jnit	Fee Activity	Unit	2021-22
-		· Email Blast Non-Profit (1,000 recipients)	each	\$150
Career Success	(Continued)	Email Blast Non-Profit (1,000 recipients) Email Blast Bundle (2,000 recipients)	each	\$150 \$575
career success	(continued)	Email Blast Bundle (3,000 recipients)	each	\$825
		Email Blast Bundle (4,000 recipients)	each	\$1,050
		Email Blast Bundle (5,000 recipients)	each	\$1,250
		Information Session For Profit	each	\$200
		Information Session Non Profit	each	\$100
		Newsletter Weekly Posting for Profit	each	\$100
		Newsletter Weekly Posting Non- Profit	each	\$50
		Newsletter Hot Jobs Posting for Profit	each	\$175
		Newsletter Hot Jobs Posting Non- Profit	each	\$75
		Student Hourly Rate	hour	\$18
		Adminstrative Hourly Rate	hour	\$50
		Career Fairs		
		Computer and Engineering Career & Internship (CECI)		
		CECI (Fall & Winter) - In Person	each	\$800
		CECI (Fall & Winter) - Remote	each	\$700
		Professional Services	each	6375
		Meet the Firms Gov/Non-Profit - In Person Meet the Firms Gov/Non-Profit - Remote	each each	\$375 \$300
		Meet the Firms Gov/Non-Pront - Renote Meet the Firms Regular - In Person	each	\$665
		Meet the Firms Regular - Remote	each	\$565
		Financial Svcs Gov/Non-Profit - In Person	each	\$375
		Financial Svcs Gov/Non-Profit - Remote	each	\$300
		Financial Svcs Regular - In Person	each	\$665
		Financial Svcs Regular - Remote	each	\$456
		Spring Gov/Non-Profit - In Person	each	\$375
		Spring Gov/Non-Profit - Remote	each	\$300
		Spring Regular - In Person	each	\$665
		Spring Regular - Remote	each	\$565
		Non-Profit/Helping Careers		6375
		Pub/Help Svcs Gov/Non-Profit (Fall & Winter) - In Person Pub/Help Svcs Gov/Non-Profit (Fall & Winter) - Remote	each each	\$275 \$175
		Pub/Help Svcs Regular (Fall & Winter) - In Person	each	\$375
		Pub/Help Svcs Regular (Fall & Winter) - Remote	each	\$275
		Graduate & Professional Schools	cucii	<i>\$215</i>
		Grad/Prof Schools Half Table- In Person	each	\$375
		Grad/Prof Schools Half Table- Remote	each	\$350
City on a Hill Pr	ore Advortising	Special Issue Color Discount (All CotHP advertising)		-10% Cost
City on a fill Pro	cas Auver usifig	On-Campus Discount (All CotHP advertising)		-10% Cost -10% Cost
		Prepayment Discount (All CotHP advertising)		-5% Cost
		Classified Ads		\$0.50/word
		1-4 Pages per Thousand Inserts		\$68.64
		5-8 Pages per Thousand Inserts		\$114.40
		8+ Pages, Additional Distribution		\$220/week
		Single Color		\$132
		Full Color		\$396
		Cancellations After Deadline		50% of cost
		Ad Design - First Hour Free	hour	\$25
		Guaranteed Placement		10% of cost
		Non Standard Sizes - per Column Inch		\$13.13
		Full Page - 1 week		\$505
		Full Page - 5 Weeks		\$479
		Full Page - 10 Weeks		\$455
		Full Page - 15 Weeks		\$429
		Full Page - 30 Weeks		\$404
		Inside Front Cover Full Page - 1 Week Inside Front Cover Full Page - 5 Weeks		\$531 \$504
		Inside Front Cover Full Page - 5 Weeks Inside Front Cover Full Page - 10 Weeks		\$504 \$477
		Inside Front Cover Full Page - 10 Weeks Inside Front Cover Full Page - 15 Weeks		\$451
		Inside Front Cover Full Page - 30 Weeks		\$424
		Back Cover Full Page -1 Week		\$557

Department/Unit	Fee Activity	Unit	2021-22	
	Back Cover Full Page - 5 Weeks		\$529	
City on a Hill Press Advertising (Continued)	Back Cover Full Page - 10 Weeks		\$501	
	Back Cover Full Page - 15 Weeks		\$476	
	Back Cover Full Page - 30 Weeks		\$446	
	Half Page - 1 week		\$505	
	Half Page - 5 weeks		\$479	
	Half Page - 10 weeks		\$455	
	Half Page - 15 weeks		\$429	
	Half Page - 30 weeks Quarter Page - 1 Week		\$404 \$150	
	Quarter Page - 5 Weeks		\$142	
	Quarter Page - 10 Weeks		\$134	
	Quarter Page - 15 Weeks		\$127	
	Quarter Page - 30 Weeks		\$119	
	2/5 Page - 1 Week		\$228	
	2/5 Page - 5 Weeks		\$216	
	2/5 Page - 10 Weeks		\$206	
	2/5 Page - 15 Weeks		\$193	
	2/5 Page - 30 Weeks		\$183	
	3/10 Page - 1 Week 3/10 Page - 5 Weeks		\$177 \$169	
	3/10 Page - 10 Weeks		\$169	
	3/10 Page - 15 Weeks		\$152	
	3/10 Page - 30 Weeks		\$142	
	Fifth of a Page - 1 Week		\$121	
	Fifth of a Page - 5 Weeks		\$115	
	Fifth of a Page - 10 Weeks		\$110	
	Fifth of a Page - 15 Weeks		\$103	
	Fifth of a Page - 30 Weeks		\$96	
	Sixth of a Page - 1 week		\$106	
	Sixth of a Page - 5 weeks		\$99	
	Sixth of a Page - 10 weeks Sixth of a Page - 15 weeks		\$95 \$89	
	Sixth of a Page - 30 weeks		\$84	
	Eighth of a Page - 1 Week		\$82	
	Eighth of a Page - 5 Weeks		\$78	
	Eighth of a Page - 10 Weeks		\$74	
	Eighth of a Page - 15 Weeks		\$70	
	Eighth of a Page - 30 Weeks		\$66	
	Tenth of a Page - 1 Week		\$64	
	Tenth of a Page - 5 Weeks		\$60	
	Tenth of a Page - 10 Weeks		\$58	
	Tenth of a Page - 15 Weeks		\$55	
	Tenth of a Page - 30 Weeks		\$52	
	Eighteenth of a Page - 1 Week Eighteenth of a Page - 5 Weeks		\$46 \$43	
	Eighteenth of a Page - 5 Weeks Eighteenth of a Page - 10 Weeks		\$43 \$41	
	Eighteenth of a Page - 15 Weeks		\$38	
	Eighteenth of a Page - 30 Weeks		\$37	
	Tower Advertising - 1 Week		\$133	
	Tower Advertising - 5 Weeks		\$126	
	Tower Advertising - 10 Weeks		\$121	
	Tower Advertising - 15 Weeks		\$113	
	Tower Advertising - 30 Weeks		\$106	
	Double Trouble - 1 Week		\$285	
	Double Trouble - 5 Weeks		\$270	
	Double Trouble - 10 Weeks		\$255	
	Double Trouble - 15 Weeks		\$242	
	Double Trouble - 30 Weeks		\$227	
	Online Top Banner (728x90px) One Week		\$125 \$500	
	Online Top Banner (728x90px) One Month Online Top Banner (728x90px) Two Months		\$500 \$450	
	Online Top Banner (728x90px) Three or More Months Online Box (250x250px) One Week	1 1	\$400 \$100	

Department/Unit	Fee Activity	Unit	2021-22	
	Online Box (250x250px) One Month		\$400	
City on a Hill Press Advertising (Continued)	Online Box (250x250px) Two Months		\$375	
	Online Box (250x250px) Three or More Months		\$350	
	Gold Shuttle Package (1 month)		\$850	
	Gold Shuttle Package (2 months)		\$835	
	Gold Shuttle Package (3 months)		\$810	
	Silver Shuttle Package (1 month)		\$725	
	Silver Shuttle Package (2 months)		\$700	
	Silver Shuttle Package (3 months)		\$675	
	Bronze Shuttle Package (1 month)		\$390	
	Bronze Shuttle Package (2 months)		\$375	
	Bronze Shuttle Package (3 months)		\$340	
	Video Underwriting Intro (5 seconds with audio)		\$150	
	Video Underwriting Full Video Lower Third		\$150	
	PSA Underwriting (5 seconds)		\$100	
	Display Ad: home page embedded (728x90) 1 Week		\$115	
	Display Ad: home page embedded (728x90) 1 Month		\$450	
	Display Ad: home page embedded (728x90) 2 Months		\$415	
	Display Ad: home page embedded (728x90) 3 Months		\$375	
	Display Ad: Large vertical box (250x500) 1 Week		\$115	
	Display Ad: Large vertical box (250x500) 1 Month		\$450	
	Display Ad: Large vertical box (250x500) 2 Months		\$413	
	Display Ad: Large vertical box (250x500) 3 Months		\$375	
	Podcast underwriting		\$150	
	Display Ad: 1200x628 (Newsletter ad)		\$150	
	Bronze Digital Marketing Package 1 Month		\$1,000	
	Bronze Digital Marketing Package Set-Up Fee		\$100	
	Silver Digital Marketing Package 1 Month		\$1,250	
	Silver Digital Marketing Package Set-Up Fee		\$200	
	Gold Digital Marketing Package 1 Month		\$1,500	
	Gold Digital Marketing Package Set-Up Fee		\$300	
Cultural Arts & Diversity (CAD)	CAD Advertising Fee - Full Page		\$120	
	CAD Advertising Fee - Half Page		\$60	
	CAD Advertising Fee - 1/4 Page or Business Card		\$30	
Eye Candy	Back Cover		\$350	
	Inside Front Cover		\$300	
	Full Page		\$290	
	Half Page		\$200	
	Quarter Page		\$100	
	Web Advertising		\$150	
Fish Rap Live	5% Discount for Prepayment			
	15% Discount for Contract of 3 Issues			
	15% Discount for Campus Departments			
	10% Discount to Nonprofits & Ad Agencies			
	Full Page - 1 Issue	issue	\$423	
	Half Page - 1 Issue		\$232	
	Quarter Page - 1 Issue		\$118	
	Sixth of a Page - 1 Issue		\$93	
	Eighth of a Page - 1 Issue		\$81	
	Sixteenth of a Page - 1 Issue		\$58	
	Addition for Full Color		\$200	
	Addition for One Color		\$75	
	Addition for Two Color		\$140	
	Website top banner	month	\$450	
	Website side/box ad	month	\$350	
	Late Fee		10% or \$25	
	Preferential Placement	h a ua	15% of cost	
	Ad Design	hour	\$15	
Gaia: Environmental Media Project	Advertising			
	Back Page		\$350	

Department/Unit	Fee Activity	Unit	2021-22							
	Inside Front Page		\$300							
Gaia: Environmental Media Project (Continued)	Full Page		\$290							
	Half Page		\$200							
	Quarter Page		\$100							
	Web (one size)		\$100							
KZSC	Underwriting Announcement 6-9am, 5:30-7:30pm (Prime time)		\$30							
	Underwriting Announcement 9am-5:30pm (Day time)		\$35							
	Underwriting Announcement 7:30-9pm (All Other times)		\$20							
	Underwriting Announcement 9pm-6am (All Other times)		\$20							
	Annual Contract		20% Discount							
	Quarterly Contract		10% Discount							
	Non-profit, government, campus orgs		20% Discount							
KZSC Radio Studio Rental Fee	s KZSC Engineered Rates:									
	Fully Engineered Recording - Half Hour	half-hour	\$75							
	Live ISDN - Half Hour	half-hour	\$75							
	ISDN Recording with tape sync	half-hour	\$60							
	Tape -Sync Recording	half-hour	\$60							
	Self Engineered Rates:									
	Studio Recording - Half Hour	half-hour	\$30							
	Tape Sync or Phone Recording - Half Hour	half-hour	\$30							
	Studio Time for KZSC Volunteers	half-hour	\$20							
Primer	Primer Full Page		\$515							
1 miler	Primer 1/2 Page		\$260							
	Primer 2/5 Page		\$235							
	Primer 1/4 Page		\$185							
	Primer Inside Front Cover Placement		\$531							
	Primer Inside Back Cover Placement		\$531							
	Primer Back Cover Placement		\$557							
	Primer First Page Placement		\$515							
	Primer Premium Positon Color		\$396							
	Primer Full Page Color		\$270							
	Primer 1/2 Page Color		\$215							
	Primer 2/5 Page Color		\$215							
	Primer 1/4 Page Color		\$155							
	Primer Five Issues Discount		10%							
	Primer Ten Issues Discount		15%							
	Primer Fifteen Issues Discount		20%							
Quarry Amphitheater Facility Fee	Fee Schedules:									
 ,,,,,,	A) Student Groups (see eligibility)									
	B) On-Campus Units/Depts/Groups									
	C) Off Campus - Private/Commercial									
	D) Off Campus - Non-Profits 501(c) /Govt									
	E) Commercial Promoter (public ticketed events)									
	F) Non-Profit Promoter (public ticketed events)									
	Facility Rentals			Schedule A	Schedule B	Schedule C	Schedule D	Schedule E	Schedule F	
	5 Hour Minimum Rate			No Charge	\$140/hr	\$255/hr	\$185/hr	Stricture 2	Senedule I	
	Hourly Rate After 8 Hours			\$35/hr	\$165/hr	\$295/hr	\$235/hr			
		•		+,	+,	+===,	+/	\$3,350 flat fee	\$2 500 flat fee	
									or 8% of Gross	
								Gross Ticket	Ticket Sales	
								Sales	whichever is	
								whichever is	greater*	
	* Includes 12 hour rental (load in and out time is included in 12 hour	s)						greater*		
Quarry Amphitheater Services Fee	Services			Schedules A & B	Schedules C, D,E & F					
	5hr mins applicable to all schedules unless otherwise noted									
	Event Staff	hour		\$23.00	Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee					
	Event Staff (after 8 hours)	hour		\$34.50	Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee					
	Student Event Crew	hour		\$18.00	Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee					

epartment/Unit	Fee Activity	Unit	2021-22		
	Facilities & Event Manager	hour		\$74.00	Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Quarry Amphitheater Services Fee (Continue		hour		\$73.50	Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
	Technical Manager	hour		\$44.00	Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
	Technical Manager (after 8 hours)	hour		\$65.75	Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
	House Manager	hour		\$35.00	Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
	House Manager (after 8 hours)	hour		\$52.50	Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
	Front of House Manager	hour		\$31.00	Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
	Front of House Manager (after 8 hours)	hour		\$47.00	Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
	Stage Technician	hour		\$25.00	Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
	Stage Technician (after 8 hours)	hour		\$37.50	Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
	Stage Lighting Technician	hour		\$25.00	Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
	Stage Lighting Technician (after 8 hours)	hour		\$37.50	Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
	Box Office Manager	hour		\$38.50	Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
	Box Office Manager (after 8 hours)	hour		\$57.75	Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
	Event Bonded Security (4 hour min.)	hour		Actual Cost	Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
	Event Bonded Security Manager (4 hour min.)	hour		Actual Cost	Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
	Event Bonded Security Supervisor (4 hour min.)	hour		Actual Cost	Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
	Box Office Service Fee			15% of gross sales	15% of gross sales
	First Aid/Medical personnel (Flat rate)			Actual Cost	Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
	Bathroom/handwash rental units (Flat rate)			Actual Cost	Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
	ADA Bathroom/ handwash (each per day)			Actual Cost	Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
	Police Staffing			Actual Cost	Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
	TAPS (traffic/parking etc.)			Actual Cost	Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
	Refuse/Recycle bins & collection			Actual Cost	Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
	Concessions (Food & Beverage)			Actual cost	10% of gross receipts
	Merchandise Venue Fee				25% of gross sales
	Ticketing Set Up & Printing	event		\$350	\$350
	Ticket Scanners	each		\$30	\$30
	Shr mins applicable to all schedules unless otherwise noted Tables (6 ft) Chairs Tents (10x10) Cable ramps Stage Riser Podium 2-Way Radio Temporary Fencing (per fence) 100amp service Clear Comm package (Per day) Lighting Package Rental (24 LED/wash lights) Water Bar Stanchions (2 per set) Event Grade Generator Gas cart Forklift Light Tower Roof Rental (Not charged to Schedule A) Facility Deposit	hour hour hour hour hour hour hour day day day day day day day day day day		\$8.50/hr \$2.50/hr \$16/hr \$80/hr \$30/hr \$20/hr \$20/hr \$200/day \$600 \$550/day \$8/set cost Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost \$420/day	Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Sammy the Slug Costume Rental	Cancellation Fee Damages Costume Rental (24 hours)	day	\$250	Actual Cost of Replacement	Amount of Facility Deposit or equivalent cost of facility rental
Scientific Slug	Scientific Slug Back Cover	,	\$350		
	Scientific Slug Inside Front Cover		\$350		
	Scientific Slug Inside Back Cover		\$350		
	Scientific Slug Full Page		\$290		
	Scientific Slug Half Page		\$200		
	Scientific Slug Quarter Page		\$100		

Page 16 of 22

Department/Unit	Fee Activity	Unit	2021-22				
	Scientific Slug Eighth Page		\$75				
SCTV	Video Production		\$25/per person per hour				
	Live Streaming Charge		\$75/event				
	Video Post-Production		\$25/per person per hour				
	Video Pre-Production		\$20/per person per hour				
	Animation Production		\$25/per person per hour				
	TV/Web Underwriting (20 spots in one month)		\$100				
	Festival Underwriting (1 spot at one festival)		\$100				
	Video Underwriting (one specific video production)		\$100				
	PSA Underwriting (20 spots for one month)		\$75				
	On-campus discount		15% off				
	Pre-payment discount		5% off				
SOAR- Inter-Greek Council	Standard Membership	each	\$2				
	Greek Week Membership	each	\$75				
SOAR - Equipment Damage or Breakage Fee		each	\$50				
	Steelmaster Cashbox – 2-4 years	each	\$38 \$25				
	Steelmaster Cashbox – >4 years Midland 2-Way Radio (1 set) – Less than 2 years	each each	\$25 \$40				
	Midland 2-way Radio (1 set) – Less than 2 years Midland 2-Way Radio (1 set) – 2-4 years	each	\$40 \$31				
	Midland 2-Way Radio (1 set) – 2-4 years Midland 2-Way Radio (1 set) – >4 years	each	\$20				
SOAR - Student Union	Rental of Student Union Redwood Lounge	hour	\$35				
Source Statent Should	Staple Gun (Less than 2 years)	each	\$20				
	Staple Gun (2-4 years)	each	\$15				
	Staple Gun (> 4 years)	each	\$10				
	Pool Cue Sticks (Less than 2 years)	each	\$30				
	Pool Cue Sticks (2-4 years)	each	\$23				
	Pool Cue Sticks (> 4 years)	each	\$15				
	Projector (Less than 2 years)	each	\$600				
	Projector (2-4 years)	each	\$450				
	Projector (> 4 years)	each	\$300				
	Apple Adaptors/Chargers (Less than 2 years)	each	Actual Cost up to \$130				
	Apple Adaptors/Chargers (2-4 years)	each	75% of Actual Cost				
	Apple Adaptors/Chargers (> 4 years)	each	50% of Actual Cost				
	PC Adaptors/Chargers (Less than 2 years)	each	Actual Cost up to \$100				
	PC Adaptors/Chargers (2-4 years) PC Adaptors/Chargers (> 4 years)	each each	75% of Actual Cost 50% of Actual Cost				
			70th Percentile of high price				
Student Health Center	Fee For Service Medical (70th Percentile reached in 2014)	each	in 950XX zip code.				
statent nearth center	Alcohol/Other Drug Sanction Fee	coch	\$40				
	Alcohol BASICS Fee		\$50				
	CruzCare for students waiving insurance (F,W,S Quarters Only)	quarter	\$125				
Education							
Cowell College - Experiential Leadership Pro-	gram		UCSC Student Groups	UCSC Staff-Faculty Groups	K-12 Groups	Non-Profit Groups	Corporate Groups
	Real Links Challenge Plus (4 hours) Maximum Group Size 12	each	\$152	\$647	\$1,280	\$1,280	\$2,280
	Real Links Challenge Plus (4 hours) Maximum Group Size 24	each	\$304	\$1,148	\$1,432	\$1,780	\$3,280
	Real Links Challenge Plus (4 hours) Maximum Group Size 36	each	\$456	\$1,648	\$1,584	\$2,280	\$4,280
	Real Links Challenge Plus (4 hours) Maximum Group Size 48	each	\$608	\$2,148	\$1,736	\$2,780	\$5,280
	Real Links Challenge Plus (4 hours) Maximum Group Size 60	each	\$760	\$2,648	\$1,888	\$3,280	\$6,280
	Real Links Challenge (3 hours) Maximum Group Size 12	each	\$133	\$567	\$1,120	\$1,120	\$1,995
	Real Links Challenge (3 hours) Maximum Group Size 24	each	\$266	\$1,017	\$1,253	\$1,570	\$2,870
	Real Links Challenge (3 hours) Maximum Group Size 36 Real Links Challenge (3 hours) Maximum Group Size 48	each	\$399 \$532	\$1,467 \$1,914	\$1,386 \$1,519	\$2,020 \$2,470	\$3,745 \$4,620
	Real Links Challenge (3 hours) Maximum Group Size 48 Real Links Challenge (3 hours) Maximum Group Size 60	each	\$532 \$665	\$1,914 \$2,367	\$1,519 \$1,652	\$2,470 \$2,920	\$4,620 \$5,495
		each	\$665 \$114	\$2,367 \$486			\$5,495 \$1,710
	Real Links Kick Off (2 hours) Maximum Group Size 12	each		\$486 \$886	\$960	\$960	
	Real Links Kick Off (2 hours) Maximum Group Size 24 Real Links Kick Off (2 hours) Maximum Group Size 36	each each	\$228 \$342	\$886 \$1,286	\$1,074 \$1,188	\$1,360 \$1,760	\$2,460 \$3,210
	near critics Nick On (2 nouis) maximum droup size so						
	Real Links Kick Off (2 hours) Maximum Group Size 48	each	\$456	\$1,686	\$1,302	\$2,160	\$3,960

Page 17 of 22

n	Department/Unit	Fee Activity	Unit	2021-22					
		Real Links Meet and Greet (1 hour) Maximum Group Size 12	each	\$57	\$243	\$730	\$730	\$1,105	
	Experiential Leadership Program (Continued)	Real Links Meet and Greet (1 hour) Maximum Group Size 24	each	\$114	\$300	\$787	\$980	\$1,480	
	+	Real Links Meet and Greet (1 hour) Maximum Group Size 36	each	\$171	\$357	\$844	\$1,230	\$1,855	
		Real Links Meet and Greet (1 hour) Maximum Group Size 48	each	\$228	\$414	\$901	\$1,480	\$2,230	
		Real Links Meet and Greet (1 hour) Maximum Group Size 60	each	\$285	\$471	\$958	\$1,730	\$2,605	
		Campus Adventure Plus (3 hours) Maximum Group Size 12	each	\$95	\$445	\$895	\$895	\$1,425	
		Campus Adventure Plus (3 hours) Maximum Group Size 24	each	\$190	\$795	\$990	\$1,245	\$2,050	
		Campus Adventure Plus (3 hours) Maximum Group Size 24	each	\$285	\$1,145	\$1,085	\$1,595	\$2,675	
		Campus Adventure Plus (3 hours) Maximum Group Size 30	each	\$380	\$1,495	\$1,180	\$1,945	\$3,300	
		Campus Adventure Plus (3 hours) Maximum Group Size 48	each	\$475	\$1,845	\$1,275	\$2,295	\$3,925	
		Campus Adventure (2 hours) Maximum Group Size 12		\$86	\$365	\$806	\$806	\$1,369	
			each each	\$17	\$644	\$892	\$1,131	\$1,932	
		Campus Adventure (2 hours) Maximum Group Size 24							
		Campus Adventure (2 hours) Maximum Group Size 36	each	258	\$923	\$978	\$1,456	\$2,495	
		Campus Adventure (2 hours) Maximum Group Size 48	each	344	\$1,202	\$1,064	\$1,781	\$3,058	
		Campus Adventure (2 hours) Maximum Group Size 60	each	430	\$1,481	\$1,150	\$2,106	\$3,621	
		Real Links Walk and Talk (2 hours) Maximum Group Size 12	each	76	\$324	\$716	\$716	\$1,216	
		Real Links Walk and Talk (2 hours) Maximum Group Size 24	each	152	\$624	\$792	\$1,016	\$1,716	
		Real Links Walk and Talk (2 hours) Maximum Group Size 36	each	228	\$924	\$868	\$1,316	\$2,216	
		Real Links Walk and Talk (2 hours) Maximum Group Size 48	each	304	\$1,224	\$944	\$1,616	\$2,716	
		Real Links Walk and Talk Light (1 hour) Maximum Group Size 12	each	57	\$243	\$537	\$537	\$912	
		Real Links Walk and Talk Light (1 hour) Maximum Group Size 24	each	114	\$429	\$594	\$787	\$1,287	
		Real Links Walk and Talk Light (1 hour) Maximum Group Size 36	each	171	\$615	\$651	\$1,037	\$1,662	
		Real Links Walk and Talk Light (1 hour) Maximum Group Size 48	each	228	\$801	\$708	\$1,287	\$2,037	
		Zoom Links Kick Off (30 minutes) Maximum Group Size 12	each	19	\$62		\$160	\$210	
		Zoom Links Kick Off (30 minutes) Maximum Group Size 24	each	38	\$81		\$179	\$260	
		Zoom Links Kick Off (30 minutes) Maximum Group Size 36	each	57	\$100		\$198	\$310	
		Zoom Links Kick Off Plus (1 hour) Maximum Group Size 12	each	38	\$124		\$320	\$420	
		Zoom Links Kick Off Plus (1 hour) Maximum Group Size 22	each	76	\$162		\$358	\$520	
		Zoom Links Kick Off Plus (1 hour) Maximum Group Size 24 Zoom Links Kick Off Plus (1 hour) Maximum Group Size 36		114	\$200		\$396	\$620	
			each						
		Zoom Links Challenge (1.5 hour) Maximum Group Size 12	each	48	\$155		\$400	\$525	
		Zoom Links Challenge (1.5 hour) Maximum Group Size 24	each	96	\$203		\$448	\$650	
		Zoom Links Challenge (1.5 hour) Maximum Group Size 36	each	144	\$251		\$496	\$775	
		Zoom Links Plus (2 hours) Maximum Group Size 12	each	57	\$186		\$480	\$630	
		Zoom Links Plus (2 hours) Maximum Group Size 24	each	114	\$243		\$630	\$780	
		Zoom Links Plus (2 hours) Maximum Group Size 36	each	171	\$300		\$780	\$930	
		Real Links Adventure Hike Plus (all day) Maximum Group Size 10	each	\$228	\$972	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$3,648	
		Real Links Adventure Hike Plus (all day) Maximum Group Size 20	each	\$456	\$1,716	\$2,376	\$2,848	\$5,148	
		Real Links Adventure Hike Plus (all day) Maximum Group Size 30	each	\$684	\$2,460	\$2,604	\$3,548	\$6,648	
		Real Links Adventure Hike Plus (all day) Maximum Group Size 40	each	\$912	\$3,204	\$2,832	\$4,248	\$8,148	
		Real Links Adventure Hike (3/4 day) Maximum Group Size 10	each	\$190	\$810	\$1,790	\$1,790	\$3,340	
		Real Links Adventure Hike (3/4 day) Maximum Group Size 20	each	\$380	\$1,430	\$1,980	\$2,390	\$4,590	
		Real Links Adventure Hike (3/4 day) Maximum Group Size 30	each	\$570	\$2,050	\$2,170	\$2,990	\$5,840	
		Real Links Adventure Hike (3/4 day) Maximum Group Size 40	each	\$760	\$2,670	\$2,360	\$3,590	\$7,090	
		Real Links Adventure Hike (1/2 day) Maximum Group Size 10	each	\$152	\$648	\$1,432	\$1,432	\$2,432	
		Real Links Adventure Hike (1/2 day) Maximum Group Size 20	each	\$304	\$1,144	\$1,584	\$1,932	\$3,432	
		Real Links Adventure Hike (1/2 day) Maximum Group Size 20	each	\$456	\$1,640	\$1,736	\$2,432	\$4,432	
		Real Links Adventure Hike (1/2 day) Maximum Group Size 30	each	\$608	\$2,136	\$1,888	\$2,932	\$5,432	
		Tools for Leadership Workshop (3 hours) Maximum Group Size 12		\$133	\$567	\$1,000	\$1,253	\$2,128	
			each each	\$266		\$1,253 \$1,386	\$1,253 \$1,703	\$2,128 \$3,003	
		Tools for Leadership Workshop (3 hours) Maximum Group Size 24			\$1,001				
		Tools for Leadership Workshop (2 hours) Maximum Group Size 12	each	\$114	\$486	\$1,074	\$1,074	\$1,824	
		Tools for Leadership Workshop (2 hours) Maximum Group Size 24	each	\$228	\$886	\$1,188	\$1,474	\$2,574	
		Tools for Leadership Workshop (1 hour) Maximum Group Size 12	each	\$76	\$324	\$716	\$716	\$1,216	
		Tools for Leadership Workshop (1 hour) Maximum Group Size 24	each	\$152	\$624	\$792	\$1,016	\$1,716	
		Leadership Hybrid Trainer Series (2 Half Days) Max. Group Size 12	each	\$730	\$1,100		\$2,500	\$4,300	
		Leadership Hybrid Trainer Series (2 Half Days) Max. Group Size 24	each	\$1,000	\$1,800		\$3,300	\$6,100	
		Leadership Hybrid Trainer Series (Half Day) Max. Group Size 12	each	\$300	\$500		\$1,080	\$1,830	
		Leadership Hybrid Trainer Series (Half Day) Max. Group Size 24	each	\$420	\$900		\$1,480	\$2,580	
		Real Links Challenge Hybrid (4 hours) Maximum Group Size 36	each	\$75	\$375		\$750	\$1,500	
		Real Links Challenge Hybrid (4 hours) Maximum Group Size 48	each	\$100	\$500		\$1,000	\$2,000	
		Real Links Challenge Hybrid (4 hours) Maximum Group Size 60	each	\$125	\$625		\$1,250	\$2,500	
		Real Links Challenge Hybrid (4 hours) Maximum Group Size 00	each	\$150	\$750		\$1,500	\$3,000	
		Real Links Challenge Hybrid (4 hours) Maximum Group Size 72	each	\$175	\$875		\$1,750	\$3,500	
				\$200					
		Real Links Challenge Hybrid (4 hours) Maximum Group Size 96	each		\$1,000		\$2,000	\$4,000	
		Real Links Challenge Hybrid (3 hours) Maximum Group Size 36	each	\$60	\$300		\$600	\$1,200	

Department/Unit	Fee Activity	Unit	2021-22			
	Real Links Challenge Hybrid (3 hours) Maximum Group Size 48	each	\$80	\$400	\$800	\$1,600
Experiential Leadership Program (Continued)	Real Links Challenge Hybrid (3 hours) Maximum Group Size 60	each	\$100	\$500	\$1,000	\$2,000
	Real Links Challenge Hybrid (3 hours) Maximum Group Size 72	each	\$120	\$600	\$1,200	\$2,400
	Real Links Challenge Hybrid (3 hours) Maximum Group Size 84	each	\$140	\$700	\$1,400	\$2,800
	Real Links Challenge Hybrid (3 hours) Maximum Group Size 96	each	\$160	\$800	\$1,600	\$3,200
	Real Links Kick Off Hybrid(2 hours) Maximum Group Size 36	each	\$45	\$225	\$450	\$900
	Real Links Kick Off Hybrid (2 hours) Maximum Group Size 48	each	\$60	\$300	\$600	\$1,200
	Real Links Kick Off Hybrid (2 hours) Maximum Group Size 40	each	\$75	\$375	\$750	\$1,500
	Real Links Kick Off Hybrid (2 hours) Maximum Group Size 00	each	\$90	\$450	\$900	\$1,800
	Real Links Kick Off Hybrid (2 hours) Maximum Group Size 72	each	\$105	\$525	\$1,050	\$2,100
	Real Links Kick Off Hybrid (2 hours) Maximum Group Size 84	each	\$105	\$600	\$1,000	\$2,400
	Real Links Kick Off Hybrid (2 hours) Maximum Group Size 36	each	\$36	\$180	\$345	\$675
	Real Links Kick Off Hybrid (1 hour) Maximum Group Size 36 Real Links Kick Off Hybrid (1 hour) Maximum Group Size 48	each	\$36 \$48	\$180 \$240	\$460	\$675 \$900
	Real Links Kick Off Hybrid (1 hour) Maximum Group Size 60	each	\$60	\$300	\$575	\$1,125
	Real Links Kick Off Hybrid (1 hour) Maximum Group Size 72	each	\$72	\$360	\$690	\$1,350
	Real Links Kick Off Hybrid (1 hour) Maximum Group Size 84	each	\$84	\$420	\$805	\$1,575
	Real Links Kick Off Hybrid (1 hour) Maximum Group Size 96	each	\$96	\$480	\$920	\$1,800
	Leadership Capacity Building					
	Planning Support Services (1 hour planning)	each	\$20	\$60	\$160	\$240
	Meeting Facilitation Services (1 hour meeting)	each	\$70	\$210	\$560	
	Meeting Facilitation Services (2 hour meeting)	each	\$110	\$330	\$880	
	Meeting Facilitation Services (Half day meeting)	each	\$160	\$480	\$1,280	
	Meeting Facilitation Services (All day meeting)	each	\$220	\$660	\$1,760	
	Chart Writer/Assistant Per Hour Fee (1 hour meeting)	each	\$20	\$50	\$75	\$150
	In Person Meetings: Group > 12 add add add'l pp fee (1 hr planning)	each	\$2	\$8	\$12	
	In Person Meetings: Group > 12 add add add'l pp fee (1hr meet)	each	\$2	\$8	\$12	
	In Person Meetings: Group > 12 add add add'l pp fee (2hr meet)	each	\$3	\$10	\$20	
	In Person Meetings: Group > 12 add add add'l pp fee (1/2 day meet)	each	\$4	\$12	\$40	
	In Person Meetings: Group > 12 add add add'l pp fee (all day meet)	each	\$5	\$14	\$80	
	Zoom Meetings: Group > 12 add add add'I pp fee (1 hr planning)	each	\$1	\$2	\$4	
	Zoom Meetings: Group > 12 add add add i pp fee (1 m planning) Zoom Meetings: Group > 12 add add add i dd i pp fee (1 m meet)	each	\$1	\$2	\$4	
	Zoom Meetings: Group > 12 add add add ipp ree (1m meet) Zoom Meetings: Group > 12 add add add il pp fee (2hr meet)	each	\$1	\$3	\$6	
	Zoom Meetings: Group > 12 add add add ripp fee (1/2 day meet)	each	\$2	\$4	\$8	
	Zoom Meetings: Group > 12 add add add pp fee (all day meet)	each	\$2	\$5	\$10	
	Off-site travel (Outside of UCSC area for all groups)					
	Student Facilitator Travel Time	hour	\$20			
	Professional Facilitator Travel Time	hour	\$60			
Educational Partnership Center (EPC)	Science Internship Program (SIP)					
	Science Internship Program (SIP) Tuition	each	\$4,000			
	Application Fee	each	\$60			
	Weekday Shuttle (Daily)	week	\$200			
	Housing Shuttle (Monday a.m. to Friday p.m.)	week	\$65			
	Housing 5-day	week	\$600			
	Housing Full Week - 7-day	week	\$875			
Orientation	On-Campus Slug Orientation	each	\$175			
	Guest Orientation	each	\$110			
	On-Campus Overnight Orientation Program	each	\$275			
Registrar	Electronic Transcript		\$7			
	Records Activation Fee		\$75			
	Transcript of Record Fee with Evaluations		\$25			
	Transcript of Record Fee without Evaluations		\$17			
	Ad Hoc Report Generation (Third Party) - by request		\$58			
	Optional Rush Transcript Fee		\$23			
	Special Transcript Processing Fee		\$23			
	Class Waitlist Manual Correction Fee		\$10			
	Enrollment Verification		\$17			
	Degree Verification		\$17			
	Degree Verification - Third Party		\$30			
	Late Candidacy		\$75			
	······		+·			

Department/Unit	Fee Activity	Unit	2021-22	
Devictory (Castinger)	International Mail		\$5	
Registrar (Continued)	Fax Express in the USA - per 5 transcripts		\$5 \$25	
	Express outside the USA		\$30	
	Post Graduation Application Fee - Undergraduates		\$100	
	Five Day Diploma Rush Processing Fee - Domestic		\$160	
	One Day Diploma Rush Processing Fee - Domestic		\$165	
	Five Day Diploma Rush Processing Fee - International		\$195	
	One Day Diploma Rush Processing Fee - International		\$200	
nistrative Services			denot d d m	
Environmental Health and Safety	Food Facility Health Inspections Central Kitchen >1,000 square feet Food Facility Health Inspections Central Kitchen <1,000 square feet		\$993/yr fper facility \$705/yr per facility	
	Food Facility Health Inspections Central Nitchen 43,000 square leet		\$705/yr per facility	
	facilities)		\$463/year per facility	
	Food Facility Health Inspections (limited food sales)		\$254/year per facility	
			445	
ID Card Services	ID Card Housing Fee ID Card Student Exchange/Replacement Fee	each each	\$25 \$25	
	ID Card State and Faculty Fee	each	\$25	
	ID Card Dining Staff Fee	each	\$10	
Student Business Services	Returned Check Collection Fee (1st check)	each	\$25	
	Returned Check Collection Fee (2 + checks)	each	\$35	
	Increase late fees for second and continuing months of Deferred payment plan		\$50/first month	
	fees related to campus receivables. (Each month after 1st month)		\$15	
	AIS Late Fees - Assessed each billing cycle		\$25	
	Un-Cashed Check Reissuance Fee		\$25	
	E-Check Refusal Admin Fee		\$10	
	Check Cashing Fee		\$0.25	
Transportation and Parking Services	Bike Library			
Transportation and Farking Sciffees	Bike/Replacement *	each	\$600	
	Light Replacement Front	each	\$30	
	Light Replacement Rear	each	\$20	
	Helmet	each	\$30	
	U-Lock *	each	\$45	
	Wheel Tire Tube Replacement	each each	\$75 \$9	
	Tire Replacement	each	\$30	
	Miscellaneous Repair by Bike Shop	hour	\$20	
	Miscellaneous Repair by Student	hour	\$15	
	Hand Grip	each	\$10	
	Derailleur	each	\$25	
	Derailleur hanger	each	\$20	
	Cable Lock Seat Replacement	each each	\$18 \$75	
	Seat Replacement Chair Replacement	each each	\$75 \$38	
	Front Wheel	each	\$75	
	Rear Wheel	each	\$125	
	Brake Pads	each	\$6	
	Disc Brakes	each	\$10	
	Shifter Replacement	each	\$30	
	Late Return (each incident) * < 1yr 100% Replacement Cost, >1 yr but<3 yrs 75% Cost, > 3yrs 50%	each	\$25	
	Replacement Cost			
	Parking Replacement Fee		\$25,775	
	Transit Clean-up Fee	each	\$100	
Sustainability Office	Sustainablity & Zero Waste Support	hr	\$32	
University Police	Police Reports (1-10 pages)	each	\$32 \$12	

Page 20 of 22

ision				
	Department/Unit	Fee Activity	Unit	2021-22
		Police Report (11-20 pages)	each	\$20
		Police Report (20 + pages)	page	\$2
		Security Alarm Monitoring Fee	month	\$20
		False Alarm Fee - 4th in 90 days	each	\$25
		False Alarm Fee - 5th in 90 days	each	\$50
		False Alarm Fee - 6th + in 90 days	each	\$100
ion	and Technology Services			
auton		erally Summer Computer Lab Rental Fee, rent per workstation per day		\$7.80/workstation
	Off-Campus Users/Conference Office			\$7.807 WOLKSLALION
	Printing	Black and white printing		\$0.12/page
		Color printing		\$0.35/page
etum				
	A	dmission Fees Adult	day	\$10
		Seniors	day	\$8
		Youth 6-17	day	\$5
		UCSC Students, Members, Volunteers, Children under 6		No Charge
		Guided Tour - Adult	each	\$15
		Guided Tour - Seniors	each each	\$12 \$5
		Guided Tour - Child 6-17 years old (with family) Children's Group Tour Min.6-Max.12 / 1-3 chaperones reg. plus teacher	each	\$5
		Arboretum Special Events - Level 1 Basic	per person per day	\$15
		Arboretum Special Events - Level 2 Medium	per person per day	\$20
		Arboretum Special Events - Level 3 Complex	per person per day	\$25
		Arboretum Special Events - Level 4 Two Day	per person per 2 days	\$40
		UCSC Aroboretum California Naturalist Program	each	\$500
		Space and Equipment Use Fee		
		Horticulture II Room Rental Full Day (On Campus)	day	\$400
		Horticulture II Room Rental Full Day(Off Campus)	day	\$500
		Australian Garden and icnic Area Rental Full Day (On Campus)	day	\$1,400
		Australian Garden and icnic Area Rental Full Day (Off Campus)	day	\$1,500
		Australian Garden and icnic Area Rental Full Day (On Campus)	half day	\$700
		Australian Garden and icnic Area Rental Full Day (Off Campus)	half day	\$800
		South African Garden Rental Full Day (On Campus)	day	\$450
		South African Garden Rental Full Day (Off Campus) South African Garden Rental Half Day (On Campus)	day half day	\$500 \$250
		South African Garden Rental Hair Day (On Campus) South African Garden Rental Full Day (Off Campus)	half day	\$250
		sinnikmatak Full Day	day	\$500
		sinnikmatak Half Day	half day	\$300
		Library Room Full Day (On Campus)	day	\$175
		Library Room Full Day (Off Campus)	day	\$200
		Library Room Half Day (On Campus)	half day	\$125
		Library Room Half Day (Off Campus)	half day	\$175
		Patio Area	day	\$300
		Set up for Horticulture II Early Hours Access 8-9 a.m.	each each	\$150 \$100
		Early Hours Access 8-9 a.m. After Hours/Weekend Additional	each each hour	\$200
		Deposit for use of facilities	each	\$250 to \$500
		Australian Garden Refundable Deposit	each	\$500
		Projector	day	\$40
		Horticulture II Room Cancellation Fee (Within 60 days of event)	event	\$50
		Outdoor Facilities Cancellation Fee (Within 60 days of event)		Amount of deposit
		Damages (plants, furniture, equipment, etc.)		<1 year 100% of cost
				1-3 years 75% of cost > 3 years 50% of cost
		Education Classes (UCSC Students pay the Member rate)		
		Arboretum Education Classes Materials Fee	each	\$15
		Arboretum Education Class 1 Hour - Member	each	\$20
	Administration Pro-	Arboretum Education Class 1 Hour - Non-Member	each	\$25
	Admission Fee	es (Continued) Arboretum Education Class 2 Hours - Member	each	\$40

ision	Department/Unit	Fee Activity	Unit	2021-22	
		Arboretum Education Class 2 Hours - Non-Member	each	\$50	
		OLINE Arboretum Education Class 1/2 Hour - Member	each	\$0	
		OLINE Arboretum Education Class 1/2 Hour - Non-Member	each	\$5	
		OLINE Arboretum Education Class 1 Hour - Member	each	\$10	
		OLINE Arboretum Education Class 1 Hour - Non-Member	each	\$15	
		OLINE Arboretum Education Class 1.5 Hours - Member	each	\$15	
		OLINE Arboretum Education Class 1.5 Hours - Non-Member	each	\$20	
		OLINE Arboretum Education Class 2 Hours - Member	each	\$25	
		OLINE Arboretum Education Class 2 Hours - Non-Member	each	\$30	
		Nature Craft Classes Materials Fee	each	\$15	
		Nature Craft Classes 2- hours - Member and UCSC Student	each	\$45	
		Nature Craft Classes 2- hours - Non-Member	each	\$55	
		Nature Craft Classes 3- hours - Member	each	\$55	
		Nature Craft Classes 3- hours - Non-Member	each	\$65	
		Nature Craft Classes 4- hours - Member	each	\$65	
		Nature Craft Classes 4- hours - Non-Member	each	\$75	
		Nature Craft Classes >4- hours - Member	each	\$75	
		Nature Craft Classes >4- hours - Non-Member	each	\$85	
		Yoga & Ethnobotany Drop-in Member	each	\$16	
		Yoga & Ethnobotany Drop-in Non-Member	each	\$18	
		Yoga & Ethnobotany 5 class series Member	each	\$70	
		Yoga & Ethnobotany 5 Class Series Non-Member	each	\$80	
		Yoga & Ethnobotany 8 class series Member	each	\$104	
		Yoga & Ethnobotany 8 Class Series Non-Member	each	\$120	
iversity Exten	sion				
IVEISILY EXCEN	51011			Off-Campus Rate	Non-Profit/Government Rate
		Event Space Off-Campus Fee(1 Room)	Full-Day	\$1,600.00	\$1,310.00
		Event Space Off-Campus Fee(2 Rooms)	Full-Day	\$2,055.00	\$1,685.00
		Event Space Off-Campus Fee(3 Rooms)	Full-Day	\$2,505.00	\$2,055.00
		Half-Day Conference Room	Half-Day	\$262.50	\$183.75
		Full-Day Conference Room	Full-Day	\$525.00	\$200.00
		Half-Day Classroom (Medium)	Half-Day	\$175.00	\$140.00
		Full-Day Classroom (Medium)	Full-Day	\$400.00	\$280.00
		Full-Day Classroom (Large)	Full-Day	\$1,600.00	\$1,310.00
		Room Reset/Cleanup	hour	\$80.00	\$80.00
		Carpet Cleaning	hour	\$80.00	\$80.00
		Security Deposit	event	\$500.00	\$500.00
		On-Demand Porter Service	each	\$200.00	\$200.00
		Late Payment Fee (over 30 days)		15% of invoice	15% of invoice
		Lost/Damaged Furnishings/Equipment		< 1 year of 100% cost	< 1 year of 100% cost
			1	1-3 years 75% of cost	1-3 years 75% of cost